Educational Services Commission of New Jersey
Deere & Company -2022 Price List NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS rounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

JOHN DEERE

GATOR™ TX (Model Year 2022)

Code Description List price(USD)

GATOR™ TX (Model Year 2022)
ENGINE: 15.5 Engine HP *(675cc) V-twin, Air-cooled 4-Cycle
Gasoline Overhead Valves Full Pressure Lubrication System
Replaceable Single Element (Dry Type) Air Cleaner with Remote
Intake 5.0 Gallon (18.9 L) Fuel Capacity Solid State 12V Ignition
ELECTRICAL: Electric Start 16.6 Amp, Regulated Alternator 340
CCA Battery Two 37.5 Watt Halogen Headlights
TRANSAXLE/TRANSMISSION: Continuously Variable
Transmission (CVT) Single-speed Transaxle 20 mph (32.2 kph)
Maximum Forward Speed Rear Traction Assist Front and Rear
Hydraulic Disk Brakes Rear Mechanical Disk Hand Operated
Park Brake Two Rear Drive Wheels 1-5/16 In. (33.5mm) Forged
Rear Axle
STEERING/SUSPENSION: Rack and Pinion Steering Independent
Front Suspension Spring-Over-Shock Single A-Arm Design Rear
Suspension Triple Rate Adjustable Coil-Over-Shock 1 In.
(25mm) Front Spindles
FRAME/STYLED PARTS: Arc Welded Uni-Body Frame
Thermoplastic Elastomer Polyolefin (TPO) Hood and Fenders
OPERATOR STATION: High-Back Bucket Seats Walk-Through
Platform Park Brake Indicator Light Hip Restraint Bars (Driver
and Passenger) Passenger Grab Handle Glove Box Two Cup
Holders Fuel Gauge Hour Meter 12V DC Outlet
DIMENSIONS: 109.6 In. Long x 60 In. Wide x 47.6 In. High (2788
mm x 1524 mm x 1209 mm) 1000 Lbs. (454 kg.) Total Payload
Capacity Payload Includes: 200 Lbs. (91 kg) Driver, 200 Lbs. (91
kg) Passenger and 600 Lbs (272 kg) in Cargo Box Towing
Capacity: 1000 Lbs. (454 kg) 12.00 ft. Turning Radius Ground
Clearance (Under Transaxle): 5.7 In. (145 mm) Ground
Clearance (Under Foot Platform): 10.6 In. (270 mm)
CARGO BOX: 45 In. Long x 52 In. Wide x 12 In. Deep (1143 mm x
1320 mm x 304.8 mm) 16.4 Cu.Ft (.46 Cu. m) Capacity 600 Lbs.
(272 kg) Box Capacity Tilting Box Hinged (Bottom) Tailgate
Removable Load Guard Removable Cargo Box Side Panels (Flat
Bed) Hold Down Latch and Prop Rod
TIRES: Front: 2-22x9.50-10 4 Ply AT (All Terrain) Rear:
2-24x10.50-10 4 Ply AT (All Terrain) Miscellaneous: Rear
Receiver Hitch
SAFETY VIDEO TAPE: Safety & Operational Video *Engine HP is
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Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

Deere & Company -2022 Price List NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

GATOR™ TX (Model Year 2022)

rounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

JOHN DEERE

Code

Description

List price(USD)

Provided by the Engine Manufacturer to be Used For
Comparison Purposes Only, Actual Operating HP will be Less.

56A2M

BASE MACHINE
Not Available for Sale in California.
Base Machine Suggested List Price Does Not Include $500 USD
Destination Charge.
F.O.B. Horicon, Wisconsin
GATOR™ TX (Model Year 2022)

$9,299.00

001A
0195

DESTINATION AND LANGUAGE
Basic Factory Options
DESTINATION

US/Canada
Mexico

In Base Price
No Added Cost

0501

0507

0509

PACKAGES
Basic Factory Options
PACKAGES

PR - Base

Applies to 56A0M (TX) Package includes:
- Non-adjustable seat

- Turf Tires (1015)

- Cargo box paint and reflectors (3001)

- Less power lift (3100)

- Less front protection package (4099)

- Less rear protection package (4199)

PR - Turf Tires including Cargo Box with Brake and Taillights
and Spray-On Liner

Applies to 56A0M (TX) Package includes:

- Non-adjustable seat

- Turf Tires (1015)

- Cargo Box with Brake and Taillights and Spray-On Liner (3003)
- Less power lift (3100)

- Less front protection package (4099)

- Less rear protection package (4199)

PR - All Terrain Tires

Applies to 56A0M (TX) Package includes:
- Non-adjustable seat

- All Terrain Tires (1016)

In Base Price

No Added Cost

No Added Cost
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Code

Description

List price(USD)

0515

- Cargo Box with Brake and Taillights and Spray-On Liner (3003)
- Less power lift (3100)

- Less front protection package (4099)

- Less rear protection package (4199)

PR — All Terrain Tires including Cargo Box with Paint and
Reflectors

Applies to 56A0M (TX) Package includes:

- Non-adjustable seat

- All Terrain Tires (1016)

- Cargo box paint and reflectors (3001)

- Less power lift (3100)

- Less front protection package (4099)

- Less rear protection package (4199)

No Added Cost

1015
1016

TY25800

WHEELS AND TIRES
Basic Factory Options
WHEELS AND TIRES

Turf Tires

AT (All Terrain) Tires
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
TIRE CHAINS

Tire Chains (for HPAP 24x10.5-10 or HPAT 24x12-10)

No Added Cost
In Base Price

$154.18

2016

BM23799

BM22600

OPERATOR'S STATION AND CONTROLS
Basic Factory Options
SEAT

Non Adjustable Seat
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
SEAT

Parts for Adjustable Driver's Seat
Foruse on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles.Standard Seat (Includes
gas and Diesel versions)

OPERATOR'S STATION

Deluxe Glass Cab
Includes Front Windshield (Excluding Wiper), Glass Doors and
Glass Rear Window.

In Base Price

$112.36

$4,643.80
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Educational Services Commission of New Jersey
Deere & Company -2022 Price List NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS rounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

JOHN DEERE

GATOR™ TX (Model Year 2022)

Code Description List price(USD)

Remote Cargo Box Release Kit is required if vehicle is not equipped
with Cargo Box Power Lift.

Heavy Duty Front Suspension Kit is recommended with Cab
installation (Already standard on TE).

Foruse on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions)

For use on M-Gator A1 Utility Vehicles.

Includes the Occupant Protective Structure (OPS) with Canopy

(Part Number BM23203)
BM21466 Windscreen $346.69
BM21646 Visor (1) Kit - Deluxe Cab $87.74
BM23203 Occupant Protective Structure with Canopy $2,141.07
BM25000 Floor Mat $94.16
BM22138 Electrical Kit - Deluxe Glass Cab $260.01

Kit Includes Wiring Harness, Overhead Console and Roof
Headliner. Required for Deluxe Glass Cab electrical accessories.

Foruse on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions)
For use on M-Gator A1 Utility Vehicles.

BM23578 Forced-Air Heater Kit $2,671.79
Not compatible with Spreaders. Spreader control mounts in same
location.
Not available in California.
Foruse on TS, TX, TH, Utility Vehicles. (Only gas versions)

LP45544 Sunshade $468.00
Not compatible with Side Storage Box.
WINDSHIELD
BM21462 Windshield Wiper Kit $367.01

Requires Electrical Kit.
TE model requires 48V to 12V converter.

BM21648 Windshield Washer Kit $215.07
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JOHN DEERE

Code Description List price(USD)
Requires Electrical Kit.
TE model requires 48V to 12V converter.
TH Diesel requires cargo box power lift.
MIRRORS
BM21645 Exterior Mirrors (2) Kit $215.07
Requires Deluxe Glass Cab or Deluxe Canopy.
Foruse on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions)
For use on M-Gator A1 Utility Vehicles.
HORN
BM23193 Horn kit $11341
Foruse on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
Versions)
For use on M-Gator A1 Utility Vehicles.
For TE models: If equipped with 48V to 12V converter.
COVER
LP92634 Large Deluxe Seat Cover - Yellow $44.99
For use on HPX Gas/Diesel Utility Vehicles.
For use on XUV 620i, 850D Utility Vehicles.
For use on XUV 625i, 825i, 855D Utility Vehicles. (Excludes S4
Versions)
For use on TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
Versions)
For use on M-Gator A1, A2, A3 Utility Vehicles.
For use on CS, CX Utility Vehicles.
LP92334 Large Seat Cover - Yellow $27.99
LP92333 Seat Cover - Camo $35.99
LP93107 Vehicle Cover, Cab or ROPS - Black $108.99
Fits all Models Equipped with OPS and Deluxe Cab Structure.
LP93547 Gator Cover $98.99
Not compatible with Deluxe Cab.
CARGO BOX
Basic Factory Options
CARGO BOX LIFT
3100 Cargo Box Manual Lift In Base Price
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Educational Services Commission of New Jersey
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JOHN DEERE

GATOR™ TX (Model Year 2022)

Code Description List price(USD)

Latch and Prop Rod Included.

DELUXE CARGO BOX
3001 Deluxe Cargo Box with Paint and Reflectors In Base Price
3003 Deluxe Cargo Box with Brake and Taillights and Spray-On Liner $490.00
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
CARGO BOX
BM22772 Cargo Box Bed Mat $136.96
BM23849 19 L (5 gal) Pail Holder $47.09
Cargo box rails required.
BM22775 Side Tool Rack $360.59

For use on TX, TX Turf, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and
Diesel versions) (Only vehicles with Deluxe Box)

BM22769 Cargo Box Divider $226.84

BM22776 Side Storage Box $258.94
Not compatible with Sunshade.

BM22811 Cargo Box FenderGuard $222.56

Requires Heavy Duty Rear Bumper.

For use on TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions) (Only vehicles with Deluxe Box)

For use on M-Gator A2 Utility Vehicles.

BM23734 Cargo Box Power Lift $911.64
If equipped with 48V to 12V converter.
For use on TX, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel versions)
(Only vehicles with Deluxe Box)

BM26220 Label kit for toolboxes (Green & Yellow) $25.69
BM25700 Cargo Bed Extender $323.14
BM24804 Remote Cargo Box Release Kit $143.39

Required if equipped with Deluxe Glass Cab and manual cargo box
release (no power lift).

BM24901 Cargo Box Side Extension Kit $556.40

UTILITY AND PROTECTION PACKAGES
Basic Factory Options
REAR PROTECTION PACKAGE

4199 Less Rear Protection Package In Base Price
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JOHN DEERE

Code

Description

List price(USD)

4099

FRONT PROTECTION PACKAGE
Less Front Protection Package

In Base Price

BM21652

BM21656

BM21651

BM21649

ELECTRICAL
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
LIGHTING

Rear Work Light Kit - Deluxe Cab

Requires Electrical Kit.

For use on HPX Gas/Diesel Utility Vehicles.

For use on XUV 620i, 850D Utility Vehicles.

For use on XUV 625i, 825i, 855D Utility Vehicles. (Excludes S4
Versions)

Foruse on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions) (Excludes TE without Deluxe Box)

For use on M-Gator A1, A2 Utility Vehicles.

TE units require Electrical Kit if equipped with 48V to 12V converter.

Interior Light Kit - Deluxe Cab
Requires Electrical Kit if equipped with 48V to 12V converter.

Front Work Light Kit - Deluxe Cab

Requires Electrical Kit.

Requires Electrical Kit if equipped with 48V to 12V converter.

For use on HPX Gas/Diesel Utility Vehicles.

For use on XUV 620i, 850D Utility Vehicles.

For use on XUV 625i, 825i, 855D Utility Vehicles. (Excludes S4
Versions)

Foruse on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions) (Excludes TE without Deluxe Box)

For use on M-Gator A1, A2 Utility Vehicles.

Beacon Light Kit - Deluxe Cab

Requires Electrical Kit.

TE units require electrical kit if equipped with 48V to 12V converter.
For use on 2006+ HPX Gas/Diesel Utility Vehicles.

For use on XUV 620i, 850D Utility Vehicles.

For use on XUV 625i, 825i, 855D Utility Vehicles. (Excludes S4
Versions)

For use on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions) (Excludes TE without Deluxe Box)

For use on M-Gator A1, A2 Utility Vehicles.

$268.57

$72.76

$362.73

$440.84
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BM22405

BM22773

BUC10172

BUC11248

BM22770

BM26351

Beacon Light

Foruse on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
Versions)

For use on 4x2, 6x4 Utility Vehicles. (Includes Turf/Trail, Diesel
Versions)

Tail Light Protectors

For use on XUV 625i, 825i, 855D Utility Vehicles. (Includes S4
versions)

For use on TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions) (Only vehicles with Deluxe Cargo Box)

Brake and Taillight Kit

Compatible with Model Year 2017 and current for the following
vehicles:

For use on TH, TX, TX-Turf, and TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas
and Diesel versions) (Only vehicles with Deluxe Box)

For TE: If equipped with 48V to 12V converter.

Deluxe Light Kit
Compatible with Model Years 2017 to current for TH, TX, TX-Turf,
and TE Utility Vehicles.
If equipped with 48V to 12V converter.
Kit includes backup lights, four-way flashers, turn signals (front
and rear), brake lights, taillights, front position lights. Front turn
signals also act as rear view mirrors.

ALTERNATOR

High-Capacity Alternator Kit (TX)
BACKUP ALARM

Backup Alarm Kit (S/N 90.001-...)

$493.27

$112.36

$192.60

$468.66

$1,142.76

$121.99

BM23989

AM137110

HITCHES
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
DRAWBAR

Drawbar/ ball mount for 1.25 in. receiver hitch
Hitch Ball Sold Separately
REAR RECEIVER HITCH

Rear Mount Cable Assembly

$47.09

$305.08

FRAME
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Code

Description

List price(USD)

BM23457

BM23459

BM22767

BM23458

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
BUMPER

Front Fender Guard
Requires Front Bumper or Front Bumper/Brushguard.

Front Bumper and Brush Guard
Includes 1.25 in. front receiver hitch.

Rear Bumper

For use on XUV 625i, 825i, 855D Utility Vehicles. (Includes S4
versions)

For use on TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions) (Only vehicles with Deluxe Cargo Box)

Front Bumper
Includes 1.25 in. Front Receiver Hitch.

$208.66

$410.89

$265.36

$237.54

BM23456

BM26160

BM26162

STORAGE AND RACKS
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
FRONT RACK

Front Hood Rack
Requires Front Bumper / Brush Guard for mounting. Not
compatible with Deluxe Glass Cab.
For use on TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions) (Only vehicles with Deluxe Box)

STORAGE

Side Opening Toolbox

Can be mounted on either side of the cargo box. Colored labels for
boxes ordered separately. Suggest to order tailgate with brake
and tail lights for tool boxes.

Top Opening Toolbox
Can be mounted on either side of the cargo box. Requires colored
labels for boxes. Requires tailgate with lights.

$300.67

$894.51

$894.51

BM21392

BUC10680

WINCH
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
WINCH MOUNTING KIT

Winch Accessories Kit
WINCH

Warn Winch VRX 2500 Ib (1134kg)

$149.80

$1,038.97
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JOHN DEERE

GATOR™ TX (Model Year 2022)

Code Description List price(USD)

Requires Front Bumper or Front Bumper/Brush Guard for Front
Mount.

Requires Rear Receiver Hitch for Rear Mount.

Requires Rear Multi-Mount Harness (AM137110) for Rear Mount.
VGA10459 (battery wiring harness) required for 6X4 vehicles (TH
Gas, TH Diesel, M-Gator Al).

Requires 1.25 in. front receiver hitch for front mount. Requires 1.25
in. rear receiver hitch for rear mount. Requires Rear Multi-Mount
Harness (AM137110) for Rear Mount. VGA10459 (battery wiring
harness) required for front mount.

ENGINE
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
SPEED CONTROL

BM22543 Rough Terrain Kit $115.56
Throttle stabilizer.
SPARK ARRESTER

AM108146 Spark Arrester Screen for Muffler $42.79
For use on HPX Gas/Diesel Utility Vehicles.
For use on XUV 620i, 850D Utility Vehicles.
For use on XUV 625i, 825i, 855D Utility Vehicles. (Includes S4
versions) (Excludes 825i S2)
For use on XUV 550 Utility Vehicles. (Includes S4 versions)
For use on TX, TH Utility Vehicles. (Excludes Diesel versions)
For use on M-Gator A1 Utility Vehicles.
For use on 4x2, 6x4 Utility Vehicles. (Includes Turf/Trail, Diesel
Versions)

SUSPENSION
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
SUSPENSION

BM20414 Heavy-Duty Suspension Kit $204.37
Recommended when using a deluxe cab or front mounted blades.
Heavy-Duty Suspension is standard on Gator TE.
Front mounted blade is not compatible with 2016 and newer TH-
Diesel.

SPREADER SYSTEM
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
SPREADERS

Copyright © Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.
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GATOR™ TX (Model Year 2022)

Code Description List price(USD)
LPPCT17ATID  17AT Cart $1,029.00
LPUT21JD Utility Cart, 21 Steel $1,599.00
SPRAYER SOLUTION SYSTEM
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
SPRAYERS
LP22911 HP Standard Gator Boom $76.95

Compatible with HP sprayers.
Available through Order Zone.

LP22885 High Performance Sprayer Precision Boom (12.5 ft) $296.95
Compatible with all High Performance Sprayers.
Available through Order Zone.

LP22908 170.344 L (45 gal) High Performance Sprayer $1,000.95
Boom options sold separately.
If equipped with 48V to 12V converter.
For use on TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions) (Excludes TE without Deluxe Box)

LP33597 25 Gallon Bed Sprayer $687.45
If equipped with 48V to 12V converter.

For use on TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions) (Excludes TE without Deluxe Box)

LP22884 High performance boomless nozzles $186.95
Compatible with all High Performance Sprayers. Available through
Order Zone.

LP20485 Tow-Behind Sprayer, 45 gal. (170 L) $692.95
If equipped with 48V to 12V converter.

LP20852 170.344 L (45 gal) Bed Sprayer $753.45

If equipped with 48V to 12V converter.
For use on TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions) (Excludes TE without Deluxe Box)
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GATOR™ TX California (Model Year 2022)

Code Description List price(USD)

GATOR™ TX California (Model Year 2022)
ENGINE: 13.5 Engine HP *(401cc) Single Cylinder Air-cooled 4-
Cycle Gasoline Overhead Valves Full Pressure Lubrication
System Replaceable Single Element (Dry Type) Air Cleaner with
Remote Intake 5.0 Gallon (18.9 L) Fuel Capacity Solid State 12V
Ignition
ELECTRICAL: Electric Start 16.6 Amp, Regulated Alternator 340
CCA Battery Two 37.5 Watt Halogen Headlights
TRANSAXLE/TRANSMISSION: Continuously Variable
Transmission (CVT) Single-speed Transaxle 20 mph (32.2 kph)
Maximum Forward Speed Rear Traction Assist Front and Rear
Hydraulic Disk Brakes Rear Mechanical Disk Hand Operated
Park Brake Two Rear Drive Wheels 1-5/16 In. (33.5mm) Forged
Rear Axle
STEERING/SUSPENSION: Rack and Pinion Steering Independent
Front Suspension Spring-Over-Shock Single A-Arm Design Rear
Suspension Triple Rate Adjustable Coil-Over-Shock 1 In.
(25mm) Front Spindles
FRAME/STYLED PARTS: Arc Welded Uni-Body Frame
Thermoplastic Elastomer Polyolefin (TPO) Hood and Fenders
OPERATOR STATION: High-Back Bucket Seats Walk-Through
Platform Park Brake Indicator Light Hip Restraint Bars (Driver
and Passenger) Passenger Grab Handle Glove Box Two Cup
Holders Fuel Gauge Hour Meter 12V DC Outlet
DIMENSIONS: 109.6 In. Long x 60 In. Wide x 47.6 In. High (2788
mm x 1524 mm x 1209 mm) 1000 Lbs. (454 kg.) Total Payload
Capacity Payload Includes: 200 Lbs. (91 kg) Driver, 200 Lbs. (91
kg) Passenger and 600 Lbs (272 kg) In. Cargo Box Towing
Capacity: 1000 Lbs. (454 kg) 12.00 ft. Turning Radius Ground
Clearance (Under Transaxle): 5.7 In. (145 mm) Ground
Clearance (Under Foot Platform): 10.6 In. (270 mm)
CARGO BOX: 45 In. Long x 52 In. Wide x 12 In. Deep (1143 mm x
1320 mm x 304.8 mm) 16.4 Cu.Ft (.46 m) Capacity 600 Lbs. (272
kg) Box Capacity Tilting Box Hinged (Bottom) Tailgate
Removable Load Guard Removable Cargo Box Side Panels (Flat
Bed) Hold Down Latch and Prop Rod
TIRES: Front: 2-22x9.50-10 4 Ply AT (All Terrain) Rear:
2-24x10.50-10 4 Ply AT (All Terrain) Miscellaneous: Rear
Receiver Hitch
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Code

Description

List price(USD)

SAFETY VIDEO TAPE: Safety & Operational Video *Engine HP is

Provided by the Engine Manufacturer to be Used For

Comparison Purposes Only, Actual Operating HP will be Less.

56A3M

BASE MACHINE
Availability Only in California.

Base Machine Suggested List Price Does Not Include $500 USD

Destination Charge.
F.O.B. Horicon, Wisconsin
GATOR™ TX California (Model Year 2022)

$9,499.00

001G

9037

DESTINATION AND LANGUAGE
Basic Factory Options
DESTINATION
California
Field Installed Options
OPERATOR'S MANUAL AND DECALKIT

Spanish North American Operator's Manual and Decal Kit

In Base Price

No Added Cost

0505

PACKAGES
Basic Factory Options
PACKAGES

Build to Order

In Base Price

1015
1016

TY25800

WHEELS AND TIRES

Basic Factory Options

WHEELS AND TIRES
Turf Tires

AT (All Terrain) Tires
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
TIRE CHAINS

Tire Chains (for HPAP 24x10.5-10 or HPAT 24x12-10)

No Added Cost
In Base Price

$154.18

2016

OPERATOR'S STATION AND CONTROLS
Basic Factory Options
SEAT

Non Adjustable Seat
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
SEAT

In Base Price
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Code

Description

List price(USD)

BM23799

BM22600

BM21466
BM21646
BM23203
BM25000
BM22138

BM23578

LP45544

Parts for Adjustable Driver's Seat
Foruse on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles.Standard Seat (Includes
gas and Diesel versions)

OPERATOR'S STATION

Deluxe Glass Cab
Includes Front Windshield (Excluding Wiper), Glass Doors and
Glass Rear Window.

Remote Cargo Box Release Kit is required if vehicle is not equipped
with Cargo Box Power Lift.

Heavy Duty Front Suspension Kit is recommended with Cab
installation (Already standard on TE).

Foruse on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
Versions)

For use on M-Gator A1 Utility Vehicles.

Includes the Occupant Protective Structure (OPS) with Canopy
(Part Number BM23203)

Windscreen

Visor (1) Kit - Deluxe Cab

Occupant Protective Structure with Canopy
Floor Mat

Electrical Kit - Deluxe Glass Cab

Kit Includes Wiring Harness, Overhead Console and Roof
Headliner. Required for Deluxe Glass Cab electrical accessories.

Foruse on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions)
For use on M-Gator A1 Utility Vehicles.

Forced-Air Heater Kit

Not compatible with Spreaders. Spreader control mounts in same
location.

Not available in California.

Foruse on TS, TX, TH, Utility Vehicles. (Only gas versions)

Sunshade

$112.36

$4,643.80

$346.69
$87.74
$2,141.07
$94.16
$260.01

$2,671.79

$468.00

Copyright © Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.

1 January 2022

- page. 3 of 11
Bid Term: 2/22/19 - 2/21/21; Extended to 2/21/22: LReNded 1 2/1/33




Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

Deere & Company -2022 Price List NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

GATOR™ TX California (Model Year 2022)

rounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

JOHN DEERE

Code Description List price(USD)
Not compatible with Side Storage Box.
WINDSHIELD
BM21462 Windshield Wiper Kit $367.01
Requires Electrical Kit.
TE model requires 48V to 12V converter.
BM21648 Windshield Washer Kit $215.07
Requires Electrical Kit.
TE model requires 48V to 12V converter.
TH Diesel requires cargo box power lift.
MIRRORS
BM21645 Exterior Mirrors (2) Kit $215.07
Requires Deluxe Glass Cab or Deluxe Canopy.
Foruse on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
Versions)
For use on M-Gator Al Utility Vehicles.
HORN
BM23193 Horn kit $11341
Foruse on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
Versions)
For use on M-Gator A1 Utility Vehicles.
For TE models: If equipped with 48V to 12V converter.
COVER
LP92333 Seat Cover - Camo $35.99
LP92634 Large Deluxe Seat Cover - Yellow $44.99
For use on HPX Gas/Diesel Utility Vehicles.
For use on XUV 620i, 850D Utility Vehicles.
For use on XUV 625i, 825i, 855D Utility Vehicles. (Excludes S4
Versions)
For use on TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
Versions)
For use on M-Gator A1, A2, A3 Utility Vehicles.
For use on CS, CX Utility Vehicles.
LP92334 Large Seat Cover - Yellow $27.99
LP93547 Gator Cover $98.99
Not compatible with Deluxe Cab.
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Code

Description

List price(USD)

LP93107

Vehicle Cover, Cab or ROPS - Black
Fits all Models Equipped with OPS and Deluxe Cab Structure.

$108.99

3100

3001
3003

BM22772
BM23849

BM22775

BM22769
BM22776

BM22811

BM23734

BM26220
BM24804

CARGO BOX
Basic Factory Options
CARGO BOX LIFT

Cargo Box Manual Lift
Latch and Prop Rod Included.
DELUXE CARGO BOX

Deluxe Cargo Box with Paint and Reflectors

Deluxe Cargo Box with Brake and Taillights and Spray-On Liner
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
CARGO BOX

Cargo Box Bed Mat

19 L (5 gal) Pail Holder
Cargo box rails required.

Side Tool Rack
For use on TX, TX Turf, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and
Diesel versions) (Only vehicles with Deluxe Box)

Cargo Box Divider

Side Storage Box
Not compatible with Sunshade.

Cargo Box FenderGuard

Requires Heavy Duty Rear Bumper.

For use on TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions) (Only vehicles with Deluxe Box)

For use on M-Gator A2 Utility Vehicles.

Cargo Box Power Lift

If equipped with 48V to 12V converter.

For use on TX, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel versions)
(Only vehicles with Deluxe Box)

Label kit for toolboxes (Green & Yellow)

Remote Cargo Box Release Kit
Required if equipped with Deluxe Glass Cab and manual cargo box
release (no power lift).

In Base Price

In Base Price
$490.00

$136.96
$47.09

$360.59

$226.84
$258.94

$222.56

$911.64

$25.69
$143.39
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Code Description List price(USD)
BM24901 Cargo Box Side Extension Kit $556.40
BM25700 Cargo Bed Extender $323.14
UTILITY AND PROTECTION PACKAGES
Basic Factory Options
REAR PROTECTION PACKAGE
4199 Less Rear Protection Package In Base Price
FRONT PROTECTION PACKAGE
4099 Less Front Protection Package In Base Price
ELECTRICAL
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
LIGHTING
BM21656 Interior Light Kit - Deluxe Cab $72.76
Requires Electrical Kit if equipped with 48V to 12V converter.
BM21652 Rear Work Light Kit - Deluxe Cab $268.57
Requires Electrical Kit.
For use on HPX Gas/Diesel Utility Vehicles.
For use on XUV 620i, 850D Utility Vehicles.
For use on XUV 625i, 825i, 855D Utility Vehicles. (Excludes S4
versions)
Foruse on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions) (Excludes TE without Deluxe Box)
For use on M-Gator A1, A2 Utility Vehicles.
TE units require Electrical Kit if equipped with 48V to 12V converter.
BM21651 Front Work Light Kit - Deluxe Cab $362.73
Requires Electrical Kit.
Requires Electrical Kit if equipped with 48V to 12V converter.
For use on HPX Gas/Diesel Utility Vehicles.
For use on XUV 620i, 850D Utility Vehicles.
For use on XUV 625i, 825i, 855D Utility Vehicles. (Excludes S4
versions)
For use on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions) (Excludes TE without Deluxe Box)
For use on M-Gator A1, A2 Utility Vehicles.
BM21649 Beacon Light Kit - Deluxe Cab $440.84
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Code Description List price(USD)

Requires Electrical Kit.

TE units require electrical kit if equipped with 48V to 12V converter.
For use on 2006+ HPX Gas/Diesel Utility Vehicles.

For use on XUV 620i, 850D Utility Vehicles.

For use on XUV 625i, 825i, 855D Utility Vehicles. (Excludes S4
Vversions)

Foruse on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions) (Excludes TE without Deluxe Box)

For use on M-Gator A1, A2 Utility Vehicles.

BM22405 Beacon Light $493.27
Foruse on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
Versions)
For use on 4x2, 6x4 Utility Vehicles. (Includes Turf/Trail, Diesel
Versions)

BM22773 Tail Light Protectors $112.36
For use on XUV 625i, 825i, 855D Utility Vehicles. (Includes S4
Versions)
For use on TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions) (Only vehicles with Deluxe Cargo Box)

BUC10172 Brake and Taillight Kit $192.60
Compatible with Model Year 2017 and current for the following
vehicles:
For use on TH, TX, TX-Turf, and TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas
and Diesel versions) (Only vehicles with Deluxe Box)
For TE: If equipped with 48V to 12V converter.

BUC11248 Deluxe Light Kit $468.66
Compatible with Model Years 2017 to current for TH, TX, TX-Turf,
and TE Utility Vehicles.
If equipped with 48V to 12V converter.
Kitincludes backup lights, four-way flashers, turn signals (front
and rear), brake lights, taillights, front position lights. Front turn
signals also act as rear view mirrors.
BACKUP ALARM

BM26351 Backup Alarm Kit (S/N 90.001-...) $121.99

HITCHES
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
DRAWBAR

Copyright © Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.
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Code Description List price(USD)

BM23989 Drawbar/ ball mount for 1.25 in. receiver hitch $47.09
Hitch Ball Sold Separately

FRAME
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
BUMPER

BM23457 Front Fender Guard $208.66
Requires Front Bumper or Front Bumper/Brushguard.

BM23459 Front Bumper and Brush Guard $410.89
Includes 1.25 in. front receiver hitch.

BM22767 Rear Bumper $265.36
For use on XUV 625i, 825i, 855D Utility Vehicles. (Includes S4
Versions)
For use on TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions) (Only vehicles with Deluxe Cargo Box)

BM23458 Front Bumper $237.54
Includes 1.25 in. Front Receiver Hitch.

STORAGE AND RACKS
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
FRONT RACK

BM23456 Front Hood Rack $300.67
Requires Front Bumper / Brush Guard for mounting. Not
compatible with Deluxe Glass Cab.
For use on TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions) (Only vehicles with Deluxe Box)
STORAGE

BM26160 Side Opening Toolbox $894.51
Can be mounted on either side of the cargo box. Colored labels for
boxes ordered separately. Suggest to order tailgate with brake
and tail lights for tool boxes.

BM26162 Top Opening Toolbox $894.51
Can be mounted on either side of the cargo box. Requires colored
labels for boxes. Requires tailgate with lights.

WINCH
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
WINCH MOUNTING KIT

Copyright © Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.
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BM21392

BUC10680

Winch Accessories Kit
WINCH

Warn Winch VRX 2500 Ib (1134kg)

Requires Front Bumper or Front Bumper/Brush Guard for Front
Mount.

Requires Rear Receiver Hitch for Rear Mount.

Requires Rear Multi-Mount Harness (AM137110) for Rear Mount.
VGA10459 (battery wiring harness) required for 6X4 vehicles (TH
Gas, TH Diesel, M-Gator AL).

Requires 1.25 in. front receiver hitch for front mount. Requires 1.25
in. rear receiver hitch for rear mount. Requires Rear Multi-Mount
Harness (AM137110) for Rear Mount. VGA10459 (battery wiring
harness) required for front mount.

$149.80

$1,038.97

BM22543

AM108146

BM22889

ENGINE
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
SPEED CONTROL

Rough Terrain Kit
Throttle stabilizer.
SPARK ARRESTER

Spark Arrester Screen for Muffler
For use on HPX Gas/Diesel Utility Vehicles.
For use on XUV 620i, 850D Utility Vehicles.
For use on XUV 625i, 825i, 855D Utility Vehicles. (Includes S4
versions) (Excludes 825i S2)
For use on XUV 550 Utility Vehicles. (Includes S4 versions)
For use on TX, TH Utility Vehicles. (Excludes Diesel versions)
For use on M-Gator A1 Utility Vehicles.
For use on 4x2, 6x4 Utility Vehicles. (Includes Turf/Trail, Diesel
versions)

OIL

Fly Wheel Cover
For use on TX Utility Vehicles. (Only for Turf, California 13 HP and
19 HP versions)

$115.56

$42.79

$75.97

SUSPENSION
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
SUSPENSION

Copyright © Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.
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BM20414

Heavy-Duty Suspension Kit

Recommended when using a deluxe cab or front mounted blades.
Heavy-Duty Suspension is standard on Gator TE.

Front mounted blade is not compatible with 2016 and newer TH-
Diesel.

$204.37

LPPCT17ATID
LPUT21JD

SPREADER SYSTEM
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
SPREADERS

17AT Cart
Utility Cart, 21 Steel

$1,029.00
$1,599.00

LP20852

LP22884

LP22885

LP33597

LP22911

LP20485

LP22908

SPRAYER SOLUTION SYSTEM
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
SPRAYERS

170.344 L (45 gal) Bed Sprayer

If equipped with 48V to 12V converter.

For use on TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions) (Excludes TE without Deluxe Box)

High performance boomless nozzles
Compatible with all High Performance Sprayers. Available through
Order Zone.

High Performance Sprayer Precision Boom (12.5 ft)
Compatible with all High Performance Sprayers.
Available through Order Zone.

25 Gallon Bed Sprayer

If equipped with 48V to 12V converter.

For use on TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions) (Excludes TE without Deluxe Box)

HP Standard Gator Boom

Compatible with HP sprayers.

Available through Order Zone.

Tow-Behind Sprayer, 45 gal. (170 L)

If equipped with 48V to 12V converter.

170.344 L (45 gal) High Performance Sprayer

$753.45

$186.95

$296.95

$687.45

$76.95

$692.95

$1,000.95

Copyright © Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.
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Code Description List price(USD)

Boom options sold separately.

If equipped with 48V to 12V converter.

For use on TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions) (Excludes TE without Deluxe Box)

Copyright © Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.
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GATOR™ TS (Model Year 2022)

Code Description List price(USD)

GATOR™TS (Model Year 2022)
ENGINE: 13.5 Engine HP *(401cc) Single Cylinder Air-cooled 4-
Cycle Gasoline Overhead Valves Full Pressure Lubrication
System (Filter Optional) Replaceable Single Element (Dry Type)
Air Cleaner with Remote Intake 5.0 Gallon (18.9 L) Fuel Capacity
Solid State 12V Ignition
ELECTRICAL.: Electric Start 13 Amp, Regulated Alternator 340
CCA Battery Two 37.5 Watt Halogen Headlights
TRANSAXLE/TRANSMISSION: Continuously Variable
Transmission (CVT) Single-speed Transaxle 20 mph (32.2 kph)
Maximum Forward Speed Rear Traction Assist Rear Internal Wet
Disk Brakes Wet Disk Hand-Operated Park Brake 1-3/8 In. (35
mm) Forged Rear Axles Two Rear Drive Wheels
STEERING/FRONT SUSPENSION: Rack and Pinion Steering
Independent Front Suspension Spring-Over-Shock Single A-
Arm Design 1 In. (25 mm) Front Spindles
FRAME/STYLED PARTS: Arc Welded Uni-Body Frame
Thermoplastic Elastomer Polyolefin (TPO) Hood and Fenders
OPERATOR STATION: Mid-Back Bucket Seats Walk-Through
Platform Park Brake Indicator Light Hip Restraint Bars (Driver
and Passenger) Passenger Grab Handle Glove Box Two Cup
Holders Fuel Gauge Hour Meter 12V DC Outlet
DIMENSIONS: 101.4 In. Long x 60 In. Wide x 43.6 In. High (2575
mm x 1524 mm x 1107mm) 900 Lbs. (408 kg.) Total Payload
Capacity Payload Includes: 200 Lbs. (91 kg) Driver, 200 Lbs. (91
kg) Passenger and 500 Lbs (227 kg) in Cargo Box Towing
Capacity: 900 Lbs. (408 kg) 11.25 ft. Turning Radius Ground
Clearance (Under Transaxle): 6 In. (153 mm) Ground Clearance
(Under Foot Platform): 9.8 In. (330 mm)
CARGO BOX: 39.5In. Long x 49 In. Wide x 9 In. Deep (1003 mm
x 1245 mm x 229 mm) 10.1 Cubic Feet (.29 Cubic Meters)
Capacity 500 Lbs. (227 kg) Box Capacity Tilting Box Hinged
(Bottom) Tailgate Removable Load Guard Hold Down Latch
and Prop Rod
TIRES: Front: 2-22.5x10.00-8 4 Ply AT (All Terrain) Rear:
2-25x13.00-9 4 Ply AT (All Terrain)
SAFETY VIDEO TAPE: Safety & Operational Video *Engine HP is
provided by the Engine Manufacturer to be Used For
Comparison Purposes Only, Actual Operating HP will be Less.

Copyright © Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.
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Code Description List price(USD)

BASE MACHINE
Base Machine Suggested List Price Does Not Include $500 USD
Destination Charge.
F.O.B. Horicon, Wisconsin
56B2M GATOR™ TS (Model Year 2022) $8,149.00

DESTINATION AND LANGUAGE
Basic Factory Options
DESTINATION

001A US/Canada In Base Price
0195 Mexico No Added Cost

PACKAGES
Basic Factory Options
PACKAGES

0501 PR - Base In Base Price
Applies to 56BOM (TS) - Package includes:
- Non-adjustable seat
- Turf Tires (1015)
- Less power lift (3100)
- Less front protection package (4099)
- Less rear protection package (4199)
- Less rear receiver hitch (6018)

0509 PR - All Terrain Tires No Added Cost
Applies to 56BOM (TS) - Package includes:
- Non-adjustable seat
- All Terrain Tires (1016)
- Less power lift (3100)
- Less front protection package (4099)
- Less rear protection package (4199)
- Less rear receiver hitch (6018)

WHEELS AND TIRES
Basic Factory Options
WHEELS AND TIRES

1015 Turf Tires In Base Price
1016 AT (All Terrain) Tires No Added Cost
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
TIRE CHAINS

Copyright © Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.
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Description
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TY24328

TY15958

Tire chains (pair) for 24x12-12 tires
For Turf and Knobby Tires. Not Intended for use on all Four Rear
Tires.

Tire chains (pair) for 26x12-12 tires

$156.21

$170.64

2016

BM23799

BM22600

BM21466
BM21646
BM23203
BM25000
BM22138

OPERATOR'S STATION AND CONTROLS
Basic Factory Options
SEAT

Non Adjustable Seat
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
SEAT

Parts for Adjustable Driver's Seat

For use on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles.Standard Seat (Includes
gas and Diesel versions)

OPERATOR'S STATION

Deluxe Glass Cab
Includes Front Windshield (Excluding Wiper), Glass Doors and
Glass Rear Window.

Remote Cargo Box Release Kit is required if vehicle is not equipped
with Cargo Box Power Lift.

Heavy Duty Front Suspension Kit is recommended with Cab
installation (Already standard on TE).

For use on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions)

For use on M-Gator Al Utility Vehicles.

Includes the Occupant Protective Structure (OPS) with Canopy
(Part Number BM23203)

Windscreen

Visor (1) Kit - Deluxe Cab

Occupant Protective Structure with Canopy
Floor Mat

Electrical Kit - Deluxe Glass Cab

In Base Price

$112.36

$4,643.80

$346.69
$87.74
$2,141.07
$94.16
$260.01
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Code Description List price(USD)
Kit Includes Wiring Harness, Overhead Console and Roof
Headliner. Required for Deluxe Glass Cab electrical accessories.
Foruse on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
Versions)
For use on M-Gator A1 Utility Vehicles.
BM23578 Forced-Air Heater Kit $2,671.79
Not compatible with Spreaders. Spreader control mounts in same
location.
Not available in California.
Foruse on TS, TX, TH, Utility Vehicles. (Only gas versions)
LP45544 Sunshade $468.00
Not compatible with Side Storage Box.
WINDSHIELD
BM21462 Windshield Wiper Kit $367.01
Requires Electrical Kit.
TE model requires 48V to 12V converter.
BM21648 Windshield Washer Kit $215.07
Requires Electrical Kit.
TE model requires 48V to 12V converter.
TH Diesel requires cargo box power lift.
MIRRORS
BM21645 Exterior Mirrors (2) Kit $215.07
Requires Deluxe Glass Cab or Deluxe Canopy.
Foruse on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
Versions)
For use on M-Gator A1 Utility Vehicles.
HORN
BM23193 Horn kit $11341
Foruse on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
Versions)
For use on M-Gator Al Utility Vehicles.
For TE models: If equipped with 48V to 12V converter.
COVER
LP93547 Gator Cover $98.99
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Code Description List price(USD)

Not compatible with Deluxe Cab.

LP93107 Vehicle Cover, Cab or ROPS - Black $108.99
Fits all Models Equipped with OPS and Deluxe Cab Structure.

LP92324 Seat cover, medium standard yellow $26.99
For use on TS Utility Vehicles.

LP92624 Seat cover, medium deluxe yellow $42.99
For use on TS Utility Vehicles.

CARGO BOX
Basic Factory Options
CARGO BOXLIFT

3100 Cargo Box Manual Lift In Base Price
Latch and Prop Rod Included.
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION

CARGO BOX
BM22776 Side Storage Box $258.94
Not compatible with Sunshade.
BM23765 Cargo Box Power Lift Kit $911.64

For use on TS Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel versions)
For use on 4x2, 6x4 Utility Vehicles. (Includes Turf/Trail, Diesel
Versions)

VGB10133 Cargo Box Bed Mat $136.96
Foruse on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions) (Excludes vehicles with Deluxe Box)

BM21653 Remote Cargo Box Release Kit $130.54
Required if equipped with Deluxe Canopy or Deluxe Glass Cab and
manual cargo box release. Compatible for use with steel cargo box
only.
Not compatible with Model Year 2010 Utility Vehicles or M-Gator
Al
Foruse on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions) (Excludes vehicles with Deluxe Cargo Box)

BM25048 Poly Bedliner 40 in. $375.57

UTILITY AND PROTECTION PACKAGES
Basic Factory Options
REAR PROTECTION PACKAGE

Copyright © Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.
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4199

4099

Less Rear Protection Package
FRONT PROTECTION PACKAGE

Less Front Protection Package

In Base Price

In Base Price

6018

BM23839

BM17801

AM137110

BM23989

HITCHES
Basic Factory Options
REAR RECEIVER HITCH

Less Rear Receiver Hitch
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
REAR RECEIVER HITCH

Rear Receiver Hitch, 38 mm (1.25in.)
No drawbar or ball is included with the hitch.

1.25in. Rear Receiver Wagon Hitch

Simple plate with hole to connect trailers with Clevis Hitch (like a
Riding Lawn Mower Cart)

Foruse on TS, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions)

For use on 4x2, 6x4 Utility Vehicles. (Includes Turf/Trail, Diesel
versions)

For use on M-Gator A1 Utility Vehicles.

Rear Mount Cable Assembly
DRAWBAR

Drawbar/ ball mount for 1.25 in. receiver hitch
Hitch Ball Sold Separately

In Base Price

$101.66

$54.57

$305.08

$47.09

BM21652

ELECTRICAL
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
LIGHTING

Rear Work Light Kit - Deluxe Cab

Requires Electrical Kit.

For use on HPX Gas/Diesel Utility Vehicles.

For use on XUV 620i, 850D Utility Vehicles.

For use on XUV 625i, 825i, 855D Utility Vehicles. (Excludes S4
Versions)

Foruse on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions) (Excludes TE without Deluxe Box)

$268.57
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JOHN DEERE

Code

Description

List price(USD)

BM21656

BM21651

BM21649

BM22405

BM24590

BM22720

For use on M-Gator A1, A2 Utility Vehicles.

TE units require Electrical Kit if equipped with 48V to 12V converter.

Interior Light Kit - Deluxe Cab
Requires Electrical Kit if equipped with 48V to 12V converter.

Front Work Light Kit - Deluxe Cab

Requires Electrical Kit.

Requires Electrical Kit if equipped with 48V to 12V converter.

For use on HPX Gas/Diesel Utility Vehicles.

For use on XUV 620i, 850D Utility Vehicles.

For use on XUV 625i, 825i, 855D Utility Vehicles. (Excludes S4
Versions)

For use on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions) (Excludes TE without Deluxe Box)

For use on M-Gator A1, A2 Utility Vehicles.

Beacon Light Kit - Deluxe Cab

Requires Electrical Kit.

TE units require electrical kit if equipped with 48V to 12V converter.
For use on 2006+ HPX Gas/Diesel Utility Vehicles.

For use on XUV 620i, 850D Utility Vehicles.

For use on XUV 625i, 825i, 855D Utility Vehicles. (Excludes S4
versions)

Foruse on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions) (Excludes TE without Deluxe Box)

For use on M-Gator A1, A2 Utility Vehicles.

Beacon Light

Foruse on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
Versions)

For use on 4x2, 6x4 Utility Vehicles. (Includes Turf/Trail, Diesel
Versions)

Brake and Tail Light Kit

For use on HPX Gas/Diesel Utility Vehicles.

Foruse on TS, TX, TH Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions) (Excludes vehicles with Deluxe Box)

Deluxe Light Kit

$72.76

$362.73

$440.84

$493.27

$192.60

$468.66
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GATOR™ TS (Model Year 2022)

Code Description List price(USD)

Kit includes front and rear turn signals, brake and tail lights, and
hazards. Front lights double as side mirrors, rear lights function as
turn signals and brake lights.
For use on TS Utility Vehicles.

BACKUP ALARM

BM26351 Backup Alarm Kit (S/N 90.001-...) $121.99

FRAME
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
BUMPER

BM23457 Front Fender Guard $208.66
Requires Front Bumper or Front Bumper/Brushguard.

BM23459 Front Bumper and Brush Guard $410.89
Includes 1.25 in. front receiver hitch.

BM23458 Front Bumper $237.54
Includes 1.25 in. Front Receiver Hitch.

STORAGE AND RACKS
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
FRONT RACK

BM23456 Front Hood Rack $300.67
Requires Front Bumper / Brush Guard for mounting. Not
compatible with Deluxe Glass Cab.
For use on TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions) (Only vehicles with Deluxe Box)

WINCH
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
WINCH MOUNTING KIT

BM21392 Winch Accessories Kit $149.80
WINCH
BUC10680 Warn Winch VRX 2500 Ib (1134kg) $1,038.97
Requires Front Bumper or Front Bumper/Brush Guard for Front
Mount.

Requires Rear Receiver Hitch for Rear Mount.

Requires Rear Multi-Mount Harness (AM137110) for Rear Mount.
VGA10459 (battery wiring harness) required for 6X4 vehicles (TH
Gas, TH Diesel, M-Gator AL).
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GATOR™ TS (Model Year 2022)

Code Description List price(USD)

Requires 1.25 in. front receiver hitch for front mount. Requires 1.25
in. rear receiver hitch for rear mount. Requires Rear Multi-Mount
Harness (AM137110) for Rear Mount. VGA10459 (battery wiring
harness) required for front mount.

ENGINE
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
SPEED CONTROL

BM22543 Rough Terrain Kit $115.56
Throttle stabilizer.

SUSPENSION
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
SUSPENSION

BM20414 Heavy-Duty Suspension Kit $204.37
Recommended when using a deluxe cab or front mounted blades.
Heavy-Duty Suspension is standard on Gator TE.
Front mounted blade is not compatible with 2016 and newer TH-
Diesel.

SPRAYER SOLUTION SYSTEM
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
SPRAYERS

LP22884 High performance boomless nozzles $186.95
Compatible with all High Performance Sprayers. Available through
Order Zone.

LP22885 High Performance Sprayer Precision Boom (12.5 ft) $296.95
Compatible with all High Performance Sprayers.
Available through Order Zone.

LP22911 HP Standard Gator Boom $76.95
Compatible with HP sprayers.
Available through Order Zone.

LP20485 Tow-Behind Sprayer, 45 gal. (170 L) $692.95
If equipped with 48V to 12V converter.
LP22908 170.344 L (45 gal) High Performance Sprayer $1,000.95
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GATOR™ TS (Model Year 2022)

Code Description List price(USD)

Boom options sold separately.

If equipped with 48V to 12V converter.

For use on TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions) (Excludes TE without Deluxe Box)

SPREADER SYSTEM

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION

SPREADERS
LPUT21JD Utility Cart, 21 Steel $1,599.00
LPPCT17ATID  17AT Cart $1,029.00
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GATOR™ TS California (Model Year 2022)

Code Description List price(USD)

GATOR™ TS California (Model Year 2022)
ENGINE: 13.5 Engine HP *(401cc) Single Cylinder Air-cooled 4-
Cycle Gasoline Overhead Valves Full Pressure Lubrication
System (Filter Optional) Replaceable Single Element (Dry Type)
Air Cleaner with Remote Intake 5.0 Gallon (18.9 L) Fuel Capacity
Solid State 12V Ignition
ELECTRICAL.: Electric Start 13 Amp, Regulated Alternator 340
CCA Battery Two 37.5 Watt Halogen Headlights
TRANSAXLE/TRANSMISSION: Continuously Variable
Transmission (CVT) Single-speed Transaxle 20 mph (32.2 kph)
Maximum Forward Speed Rear Traction Assist Rear Internal Wet
Disk Brakes Wet Disk Hand-Operated Park Brake 1-3/8 In. (35
mm) Forged Rear Axles Two Rear Drive Wheels
STEERING/FRONT SUSPENSION: Rack and Pinion Steering
Independent Front Suspension Spring-Over-Shock Single A-
Arm Design 1 In. (25 mm) Front Spindles
FRAME/STYLED PARTS: Arc Welded Uni-Body Frame
Thermoplastic Elastomer Polyolefin (TPO) Hood and Fenders
OPERATOR STATION: Mid-Back Bucket Seats Walk-Through
Platform Park Brake Indicator Light Hip Restraint Bars (Driver
and Passenger) Passenger Grab Handle Glove Box Two Cup
Holders Fuel Gauge Hour Meter 12V DC Outlet
DIMENSIONS: 101.4 In. Long x 60 In. Wide x 43.6 In. High (2575
mm x 1524 mm x 1107mm) 900 Lbs. (408 kg.) Total Payload
Capacity Payload Includes: 200 Lbs. (91 kg) Driver, 200 Lbs. (91
kg) Passenger and 500 Lbs (227 kg) in Cargo Box Towing
Capacity: 900 Lbs. (408 kg) 11.25 ft. Turning Radius Ground
Clearance (Under Transaxle): 6 In. (153 mm) Ground Clearance
(Under Foot Platform): 9.8 In. (330 mm)
CARGO BOX: 39.5In. Long x 49 In. Wide x 9 In. Deep (1003 mm
x 1245 mm x 229 mm) 10.1 Cubic Feet (.29 Cubic Meters)
Capacity 500 Lbs. (227 kg) Box Capacity Tilting Box Hinged
(Bottom) Tailgate Removable Load Guard Hold Down Latch
and Prop Rod TIRES: Front; 2-22.5x10.00-8 4 Ply AT (All Terrain)
Rear: 2-25x13.00-9 4 Ply AT (All Terrain)
SAFETY VIDEO TAPE: Safety & Operational Video *Engine HP is
provided by the Engine Manufacturer to be Used For
Comparison Purposes Only, Actual Operating HP will be Less.

BASE MACHINE
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Code

Description

List price(USD)

56B3M

Base Machine Suggested List Price Does Not Include $500 USD
Destination Charge.

F.O.B. Horicon, Wisconsin

GATOR™ TS California (Model Year 2022)

$8,349.00

001G

DESTINATION AND LANGUAGE
Basic Factory Options
DESTINATION

California

In Base Price

0505

PACKAGES
Basic Factory Options
PACKAGES

Build to Order

In Base Price

1015
1016

TY24328

TY15958

WHEELS AND TIRES
Basic Factory Options
WHEELS AND TIRES
Turf Tires
AT (All Terrain) Tires
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
TIRE CHAINS
Tire chains (pair) for 24x12-12 tires

For Turf and Knobby Tires. Not Intended for use on all Four Rear
Tires.

Tire chains (pair) for 26x12-12 tires

In Base Price
No Added Cost

$156.21

$170.64

2016

BM23799

BM22600

OPERATOR'S STATION AND CONTROLS
Basic Factory Options
SEAT

Non Adjustable Seat
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
SEAT

Parts for Adjustable Driver's Seat
Foruse on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles.Standard Seat (Includes
gas and Diesel versions)

OPERATOR'S STATION

Deluxe Glass Cab

In Base Price

$112.36

$4,643.80

Copyright © Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.

1 January 2022

- page. 2 of 9
Bid Term: 2/22/19 - 2/21/21; Extended to 2/21/22- LRieNded 10.2/51/23




Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

Deere & Company -2022 Price List NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

GATOR™ TS California (Model Year 2022)

rounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25
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Code Description List price(USD)
Includes Front Windshield (Excluding Wiper), Glass Doors and
Glass Rear Window.
Remote Cargo Box Release Kit is required if vehicle is not equipped
with Cargo Box Power Lift.
Heavy Duty Front Suspension Kit is recommended with Cab
installation (Already standard on TE).
Foruse on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
Versions)
For use on M-Gator A1 Utility Vehicles.
Includes the Occupant Protective Structure (OPS) with Canopy
(Part Number BM23203)
BM21466 Windscreen $346.69
BM21646 Visor (1) Kit - Deluxe Cab $87.74
BM23203 Occupant Protective Structure with Canopy $2,141.07
BM25000 Floor Mat $94.16
BM22138 Electrical Kit - Deluxe Glass Cab $260.01
Kit Includes Wiring Harness, Overhead Console and Roof
Headliner. Required for Deluxe Glass Cab electrical accessories.
Foruse on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
Versions)
For use on M-Gator A1 Utility Vehicles.
BM23578 Forced-Air Heater Kit $2,671.79
Not compatible with Spreaders. Spreader control mounts in same
location.
Not available in California.
For use on TS, TX, TH, Utility Vehicles. (Only gas versions)
LP45544 Sunshade $468.00
Not compatible with Side Storage Box.
WINDSHIELD
BM21462 Windshield Wiper Kit $367.01
Requires Electrical Kit.
TE model requires 48V to 12V converter.
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Code
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BM21648

BM21645

BM23193

LP93547

LP93107

LP92324

LP92624

Windshield Washer Kit

Requires Electrical Kit.

TE model requires 48V to 12V converter.

TH Diesel requires cargo box power lift.
MIRRORS

Exterior Mirrors (2) Kit
Requires Deluxe Glass Cab or Deluxe Canopy.

Foruse on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
Versions)
For use on M-Gator A1 Utility Vehicles.

HORN

Horn kit
Foruse on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions)
For use on M-Gator A1 Utility Vehicles.
For TE models: If equipped with 48V to 12V converter.
COVER

Gator Cover
Not compatible with Deluxe Cab.

Vehicle Cover, Cab or ROPS - Black
Fits all Models Equipped with OPS and Deluxe Cab Structure.

Seat cover, medium standard yellow
For use on TS Utility Vehicles.

Seat cover, medium deluxe yellow
For use on TS Utility Vehicles.

$215.07

$215.07

$113.41

$98.99

$108.99

$26.99

$42.99

3100

BM22776

CARGO BOX
Basic Factory Options
CARGO BOX LIFT

Cargo Box Manual Lift

Latch and Prop Rod Included.
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
CARGO BOX

Side Storage Box
Not compatible with Sunshade.

In Base Price

$258.94
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BM23765

BM21653

VGB10133

BM25048

Cargo Box Power Lift Kit

For use on TS Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel versions)
For use on 4x2, 6x4 Utility Vehicles. (Includes Turf/Trail, Diesel
Versions)

Remote Cargo Box Release Kit

Required if equipped with Deluxe Canopy or Deluxe Glass Cab and
manual cargo box release. Compatible for use with steel cargo box
only.

Not compatible with Model Year 2010 Utility Vehicles or M-Gator
Al

Foruse on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions) (Excludes vehicles with Deluxe Cargo Box)

Cargo Box Bed Mat
Foruse on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions) (Excludes vehicles with Deluxe Box)

Poly Bedliner 40 in.

$911.64

$130.54

$136.96

$375.57

4199

4099

UTILITY AND PROTECTION PACKAGES
Basic Factory Options
REAR PROTECTION PACKAGE

Less Rear Protection Package
FRONT PROTECTION PACKAGE

Less Front Protection Package

In Base Price

In Base Price

6018

BM23839

BM17801

HITCHES
Basic Factory Options
REAR RECEIVER HITCH

Less Rear Receiver Hitch
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
REAR RECEIVER HITCH

Rear Receiver Hitch, 38 mm (1.25in.)
No drawbar or ball is included with the hitch.

1.25in. Rear Receiver Wagon Hitch

Simple plate with hole to connect trailers with Clevis Hitch (like a
Riding Lawn Mower Cart)

For use on TS, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
Versions)

In Base Price

$101.66

$54.57
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Code
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AM137110

BM23989

For use on 4x2, 6x4 Utility Vehicles. (Includes Turf/Trail, Diesel
versions)
For use on M-Gator A1 Utility Vehicles.

Rear Mount Cable Assembly
DRAWBAR

Drawbar/ ball mount for 1.25 in. receiver hitch
Hitch Ball Sold Separately

$305.08

$47.09

BM21652

BM21656

BM21651

BM21649

ELECTRICAL
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
LIGHTING

Rear Work Light Kit - Deluxe Cab

Requires Electrical Kit.

For use on HPX Gas/Diesel Utility Vehicles.

For use on XUV 620i, 850D Utility Vehicles.

For use on XUV 625i, 825i, 855D Utility Vehicles. (Excludes S4
versions)

Foruse on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions) (Excludes TE without Deluxe Box)

For use on M-Gator A1, A2 Utility Vehicles.

TE units require Electrical Kit if equipped with 48V to 12V converter.

Interior Light Kit - Deluxe Cab
Requires Electrical Kit if equipped with 48V to 12V converter.

Front Work Light Kit - Deluxe Cab

Requires Electrical Kit.

Requires Electrical Kit if equipped with 48V to 12V converter.

For use on HPX Gas/Diesel Utility Vehicles.

For use on XUV 620i, 850D Utility Vehicles.

For use on XUV 625i, 825i, 855D Utility Vehicles. (Excludes S4
versions)

Foruse on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions) (Excludes TE without Deluxe Box)

For use on M-Gator A1, A2 Utility Vehicles.

Beacon Light Kit - Deluxe Cab

Requires Electrical Kit.

TE units require electrical kit if equipped with 48V to 12V converter.
For use on 2006+ HPX Gas/Diesel Utility Vehicles.

$268.57

$72.76

$362.73

$440.84

Copyright © Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.

1 January 2022

- page. 6 of 9
Bid Term: 2/22/19 - 2/21/21; Extended to 2/21/22: LReNded 1 2/21/33




Educational Services Commission of New Jersey
Deere & Company -2022 Price List NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS rounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

JOHN DEERE

GATOR™ TS California (Model Year 2022)

Code Description List price(USD)

For use on XUV 620i, 850D Utility Vehicles.

For use on XUV 625i, 825i, 855D Utility Vehicles. (Excludes S4
versions)

Foruse on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions) (Excludes TE without Deluxe Box)

For use on M-Gator A1, A2 Utility Vehicles.

BM22405 Beacon Light $493.27
Foruse on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
Versions)
For use on 4x2, 6x4 Utility Vehicles. (Includes Turf/Trail, Diesel
Versions)

BM24590 Brake and Tail Light Kit $192.60
For use on HPX Gas/Diesel Utility Vehicles.
For use on TS, TX, TH Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions) (Excludes vehicles with Deluxe Box)

BM22720 Deluxe Light Kit $468.66
Kitincludes front and rear turn signals, brake and tail lights, and
hazards. Front lights double as side mirrors, rear lights function as
turn signals and brake lights.
For use on TS Utility Vehicles.
BACKUP ALARM

BM26351 Backup Alarm Kit (S/N 90.001-...) $121.99

FRAME
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
BUMPER

BM23457 Front Fender Guard $208.66
Requires Front Bumper or Front Bumper/Brushguard.

BM23459 Front Bumper and Brush Guard $410.89
Includes 1.25 in. front receiver hitch.

BM23458 Front Bumper $237.54
Includes 1.25 in. Front Receiver Hitch.

STORAGE AND RACKS
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
FRONT RACK

BM23456 Front Hood Rack $300.67
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Requires Front Bumper / Brush Guard for mounting. Not
compatible with Deluxe Glass Cab.

For use on TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions) (Only vehicles with Deluxe Box)

BM21392

BUC10680

WINCH
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
WINCH MOUNTING KIT

Winch Accessories Kit
WINCH

Warn Winch VRX 2500 Ib (1134kg)

Requires Front Bumper or Front Bumper/Brush Guard for Front
Mount.

Requires Rear Receiver Hitch for Rear Mount.

Requires Rear Multi-Mount Harness (AM137110) for Rear Mount.
VGA10459 (battery wiring harness) required for 6X4 vehicles (TH
Gas, TH Diesel, M-Gator AL).

Requires 1.25 in. front receiver hitch for front mount. Requires 1.25
in. rear receiver hitch for rear mount. Requires Rear Multi-Mount
Harness (AM137110) for Rear Mount. VGA10459 (battery wiring
harness) required for front mount.

$149.80

$1,038.97

BM22543

ENGINE
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
SPEED CONTROL

Rough Terrain Kit
Throttle stabilizer.

$115.56

BM20414

SUSPENSION
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
SUSPENSION

Heavy-Duty Suspension Kit

Recommended when using a deluxe cab or front mounted blades.
Heavy-Duty Suspension is standard on Gator TE.

Front mounted blade is not compatible with 2016 and newer TH-
Diesel.

$204.37

SPRAYER SOLUTION SYSTEM
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
SPRAYERS
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LP22908 170.344 L (45 gal) High Performance Sprayer $1,000.95
Boom options sold separately.
If equipped with 48V to 12V converter.
For use on TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions) (Excludes TE without Deluxe Box)

LP22884 High performance boomless nozzles $186.95
Compatible with all High Performance Sprayers. Available through
Order Zone.

LP22885 High Performance Sprayer Precision Boom (12.5 ft) $296.95

Compatible with all High Performance Sprayers.
Available through Order Zone.
LP22911 HP Standard Gator Boom $76.95
Compatible with HP sprayers.
Available through Order Zone.
LP20485 Tow-Behind Sprayer, 45 gal. (170 L) $692.95
If equipped with 48V to 12V converter.
SPREADER SYSTEM
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
SPREADERS

LPUT21JD Utility Cart, 21 Steel $1,599.00
LPPCT17ATID 17AT Cart $1,029.00
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GATOR™ TE (Model Year 2022)

Code Description List price(USD)

GATOR™ TE (Model Year 2022)
DRIVE SYSTEM: 6 HP Separately Excited Motor 21 Amp DC
Automatic Charger Separately Excited Controller with 400 Amp
Current Limit Dana Transaxle w/Helical Gearing Separate Line
48V System with 8 Trojan T-145 Batteries Full Enclosed Qil Bath
Transaxle Lubrication Self Adjusting Drum Brakes Hand
Operated Multi Latch Park Brake 2 Rear Drive Wheels 13 MPH
(20 Km/h) Forward/ 9 MPH Reverse
STEERING/FRONT SUSPENSION: Rack and Pinion Steering
Independent Front Suspension Spring Over Shock,
Independent A-Arm Design 1 In (25 mm) Front Spindles
FRAME/FENDERS: Arc Welded Uni-Body Frame Thermoplastic
Elastomer Polyolefin (TPO) Hood and Fenders
OPERATOR STATION: Battery Level Indicator Hour meter
Forward / Neutral / Reverse Switch Two High Back Seats Hip
Restraint Bars (Operator and Passenger) Walk Through Platform
Passenger Handle Bar Glove Box
CARGO BOX: 52 In. (1320 mm) Wide X 45 In. (1143 mm) Long X
12 In. (304.8 mm) Deep 500 Lb. (227 kg) Cargo Box Capacity
(16.4 cu. ft.) Ribbed Steel Construction Tilting Box Hinged,
Removable Tailgate Load Guard Removable Cargo Box Side
Panels (Flat Bed) Hold Down Latch and Prop Rod Capacities:
900 Lb. (409 kg) Total Payload Capacity Payload includes 200
Lb. (91 kg) Operator and 200 Lb. (91 kg) Passenger) 500 Lb (227
kg) Cargo Box 500 Lb. (227 kg) Towing Capacity
TIRES: Front: 2-22x9.50-10 4 Ply Turf/Hard Surface Rear:
2-24x12-10 4 Ply Turf

BASE MACHINE
Base Machine Suggested List Price Does Not Include $500 USD
Destination Charge.
F.O.B. Horicon, Wisconsin

559JM GATOR™ TE (Model Year 2022) $13,199.00
DESTINATION AND LANGUAGE

Basic Factory Options

DESTINATION
001A US/Canada In Base Price
0195 Mexico No Added Cost
PACKAGES

Copyright © Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.
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Code

Description

List price(USD)

0501

0502

0507

Basic Factory Options
PACKAGES

PR - Base

Applies to 559EM (TE) - Package includes:
- Non-adjustable seat

- Turf Tires (1015)

- Cargo box paint & reflectors (3001)

- Less power lift (3100)

- Less converter (3301)

- Less front protection package (4099)

- Less rear protection package (4199)

- Less rear receiver hitch (6018)

PR - Utility & Protection Package

Applies to 559EM (TE) - Package includes:

- Non-adjustable seat

- Turf Tires (1015)

- Cargo Box with Brake and Taillights and Spray-On Liner (3003)
- Power lift (3101)

- Converter 48V to 12V (3300)

- Front protection package (4054)

- Less rear protection package (4199)

- Rear hitch (6010)

PR - Turf Tires including Cargo Box with Brake and Taillights
and Spray-On Liner

Applies to 559EM (TE) - Package includes:

- Non-adjustable seat

- Turf Tires (1015)

- Cargo Box with Brake and Taillights and Spray-On Liner (3003)
- Power lift (3101)

- Converter 48V to 12V (3300)

- Less front protection package (4099)

- Less rear protection package (4199)

- Less rear receiver hitch (6018)

In Base Price

No Added Cost

No Added Cost

1015

WHEELS AND TIRES
Basic Factory Options
WHEELS AND TIRES

Turf Tires

In Base Price
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1 January 2022

- page. 2 of 10
Bid Term: 2/22/19 - 2/21/21; Extended to 2/21/22: EXtbhded 10-2/51/33



Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

Deere & Company -2022 Price List NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

GATOR™ TE (Model Year 2022)

rounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

JOHN DEERE

Code
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2016

BM23799

BM22600

BM21466
BM21646
BM23203
BM25000
BM22138

OPERATOR'S STATION AND CONTROLS
Basic Factory Options
SEAT

Non Adjustable Seat
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
SEAT

Parts for Adjustable Driver's Seat
Foruse on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles.Standard Seat (Includes
gas and Diesel versions)

OPERATOR'S STATION

Deluxe Glass Cab
Includes Front Windshield (Excluding Wiper), Glass Doors and
Glass Rear Window.

Remote Cargo Box Release Kit is required if vehicle is not equipped
with Cargo Box Power Lift.

Heavy Duty Front Suspension Kit is recommended with Cab
installation (Already standard on TE).

Foruse on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
Versions)

For use on M-Gator Al Utility Vehicles.

Includes the Occupant Protective Structure (OPS) with Canopy
(Part Number BM23203)

Windscreen

Visor (1) Kit - Deluxe Cab

Occupant Protective Structure with Canopy
Floor Mat

Electrical Kit - Deluxe Glass Cab
Kit Includes Wiring Harness, Overhead Console and Roof
Headliner. Required for Deluxe Glass Cab electrical accessories.

Foruse on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
Versions)
For use on M-Gator Al Utility Vehicles.

In Base Price

$112.36

$4,643.80

$346.69
$87.74
$2,141.07
$94.16
$260.01
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Code
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LP45544

BM21462

BM21648

BM21645

BM23193

BM19809

Sunshade
Not compatible with Side Storage Box.
WINDSHIELD

Windshield Wiper Kit
Requires Electrical Kit.
TE model requires 48V to 12V converter.

Windshield Washer Kit

Requires Electrical Kit.

TE model requires 48V to 12V converter.

TH Diesel requires cargo box power lift.
MIRRORS

Exterior Mirrors (2) Kit
Requires Deluxe Glass Cab or Deluxe Canopy.

Foruse on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
Versions)
For use on M-Gator A1 Utility Vehicles.

HORN

Horn kit

Foruse on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
Versions)

For use on M-Gator Al Utility Vehicles.

For TE models: If equipped with 48V to 12V converter.

Horn Kit-48V
If not equipped with 48V to 12V converter.
For use on TE Utility Vehicles.

$468.00

$367.01

$215.07

$215.07

$11341

$113.41

3100

3101

3001

CARGO BOX
Basic Factory Options
CARGO BOXLIFT

Cargo Box Manual Lift
Latch and Prop Rod Included.

Cargo Box Power Lift
Must order 3300 option code when ordering 3100 option code.
DELUXE CARGO BOX

Deluxe Cargo Box with Paint and Reflectors

In Base Price

$852.00

In Base Price
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3003

BM22772

BM23849

BM22775

BM22769
BM22776

BM22811

BM23734

BM22873

BM25700
BM24804

BM26220
BM24901

Deluxe Cargo Box with Brake and Taillights and Spray-On Liner
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
CARGO BOX

Cargo Box Bed Mat

19 L (5 gal) Pail Holder
Cargo box rails required.

Side Tool Rack
For use on TX, TX Turf, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and
Diesel versions) (Only vehicles with Deluxe Box)

Cargo Box Divider

Side Storage Box
Not compatible with Sunshade.

Cargo Box FenderGuard

Requires Heavy Duty Rear Bumper.

For use on TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions) (Only vehicles with Deluxe Box)

For use on M-Gator A2 Utility Vehicles.

Cargo Box Power Lift

If equipped with 48V to 12V converter.

For use on TX, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel versions)
(Only vehicles with Deluxe Box)

Cargo Box Power Lift - 48 V
For use on TE Utility Vehicles.

Cargo Bed Extender

Remote Cargo Box Release Kit
Required if equipped with Deluxe Glass Cab and manual cargo box
release (no power lift).

Label kit for toolboxes (Green & Yellow)
Cargo Box Side Extension Kit

$490.00

$136.96

$47.09

$360.59

$226.84

$258.94

$222.56

$911.64

$911.64
$323.14

$143.39

$25.69
$556.40

4199

UTILITY AND PROTECTION PACKAGES
Basic Factory Options
REAR PROTECTION PACKAGE

Less Rear Protection Package
FRONT PROTECTION PACKAGE

In Base Price
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Code Description List price(USD)
4099 Less Front Protection Package In Base Price
4054 Front Protection Package $654.00
Package Consists of: Front Bumper/Brush Guard, Front Fender
Guard and Rubber Floormats
HITCHES
Basic Factory Options
REAR RECEIVER HITCH
6018 Less Rear Receiver Hitch In Base Price
6010 1.25 In. (38mm) Rear Receiver Hitch $95.00
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
REAR RECEIVER HITCH
BM23839 Rear Receiver Hitch, 38 mm (1.25in.) $101.66
No drawbar or ball is included with the hitch.
BM17801 1.25in. Rear Receiver Wagon Hitch $54.57
Simple plate with hole to connect trailers with Clevis Hitch (like a
Riding Lawn Mower Cart)
For use on TS, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
Versions)
For use on 4x2, 6x4 Utility Vehicles. (Includes Turf/Trail, Diesel
Versions)
For use on M-Gator Al Utility Vehicles.
DRAWBAR
BM23989 Drawbar/ ball mount for 1.25 in. receiver hitch $47.09
Hitch Ball Sold Separately
ELECTRICAL
Basic Factory Options
CONVERTER
3300 48V to 12V Converter $827.00
3301 48-V Headlights In Base Price
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
LIGHTING
BM21652 Rear Work Light Kit - Deluxe Cab $268.57
Requires Electrical Kit.
For use on HPX Gas/Diesel Utility Vehicles.

Copyright © Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.
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BM21656

BM21651

BM21649

BM22405

BM22773

For use on XUV 620i, 850D Utility Vehicles.

For use on XUV 625i, 825i, 855D Utility Vehicles. (Excludes S4
versions)

Foruse on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions) (Excludes TE without Deluxe Box)

For use on M-Gator A1, A2 Utility Vehicles.

TE units require Electrical Kit if equipped with 48V to 12V converter.

Interior Light Kit - Deluxe Cab
Requires Electrical Kit if equipped with 48V to 12V converter.

Front Work Light Kit - Deluxe Cab

Requires Electrical Kit.

Requires Electrical Kit if equipped with 48V to 12V converter.

For use on HPX Gas/Diesel Utility Vehicles.

For use on XUV 620i, 850D Utility Vehicles.

For use on XUV 625i, 825i, 855D Utility Vehicles. (Excludes S4
Versions)

For use on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions) (Excludes TE without Deluxe Box)

For use on M-Gator A1, A2 Utility Vehicles.

Beacon Light Kit - Deluxe Cab

Requires Electrical Kit.

TE units require electrical kit if equipped with 48V to 12V converter.
For use on 2006+ HPX Gas/Diesel Utility Vehicles.

For use on XUV 620i, 850D Utility Vehicles.

For use on XUV 625i, 825i, 855D Utility Vehicles. (Excludes S4
versions)

Foruse on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions) (Excludes TE without Deluxe Box)

For use on M-Gator A1, A2 Utility Vehicles.

Beacon Light

Foruse on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
Versions)

For use on 4x2, 6x4 Utility Vehicles. (Includes Turf/Trail, Diesel
Versions)

Tail Light Protectors

$72.76

$362.73

$440.84

$493.27

$112.36
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BUC10172

BUC11248

BM23718

For use on XUV 625i, 825i, 855D Utility Vehicles. (Includes S4
Versions)

For use on TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions) (Only vehicles with Deluxe Cargo Box)

Brake and Taillight Kit

Compatible with Model Year 2017 and current for the following
vehicles:

For use on TH, TX, TX-Turf, and TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas
and Diesel versions) (Only vehicles with Deluxe Box)

For TE: If equipped with 48V to 12V converter.

Deluxe Light Kit
Compatible with Model Years 2017 to current for TH, TX, TX-Turf,
and TE Utility Vehicles.
If equipped with 48V to 12V converter.
Kitincludes backup lights, four-way flashers, turn signals (front
and rear), brake lights, taillights, front position lights. Front turn
signals also act as rear view mirrors.

BATTERIES

Converter-48Vto 12V
Enables vehicle to use 12V attachments.
For use on TE Utility Vehicles.

$192.60

$468.66

$944.81

BM23457

BM23459

BM22767

BM23458

FRAME
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
BUMPER

Front Fender Guard
Requires Front Bumper or Front Bumper/Brushguard.

Front Bumper and Brush Guard
Includes 1.25 in. front receiver hitch.

Rear Bumper

For use on XUV 625i, 825i, 855D Utility Vehicles. (Includes S4
Versions)

For use on TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions) (Only vehicles with Deluxe Cargo Box)

Front Bumper
Includes 1.25 in. Front Receiver Hitch.

$208.66

$410.89

$265.36

$237.54

STORAGE AND RACKS
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GATOR™ TE (Model Year 2022)

Code Description List price(USD)

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
FRONT RACK

BM23456 Front Hood Rack $300.67
Requires Front Bumper / Brush Guard for mounting. Not
compatible with Deluxe Glass Cab.
For use on TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions) (Only vehicles with Deluxe Box)
STORAGE

BM26162 Top Opening Toolbox $894.51
Can be mounted on either side of the cargo box. Requires colored
labels for boxes. Requires tailgate with lights.

BM26160 Side Opening Toolbox $894.51
Can be mounted on either side of the cargo box. Colored labels for

boxes ordered separately. Suggest to order tailgate with brake
and tail lights for tool boxes.

SPRAYER SOLUTION SYSTEM
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
SPRAYERS
LP22911 HP Standard Gator Boom $76.95

Compatible with HP sprayers.
Available through Order Zone.

LP22885 High Performance Sprayer Precision Boom (12.5 ft) $296.95
Compatible with all High Performance Sprayers.
Available through Order Zone.

LP22884 High performance boomless nozzles $186.95
Compatible with all High Performance Sprayers. Available through
Order Zone.

LP33597 25 Gallon Bed Sprayer $687.45

If equipped with 48V to 12V converter.
For use on TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions) (Excludes TE without Deluxe Box)

LP20485 Tow-Behind Sprayer, 45 gal. (170 L) $692.95
If equipped with 48V to 12V converter.
LP22908 170.344 L (45 gal) High Performance Sprayer $1,000.95

Copyright © Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.
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Boom options sold separately.

If equipped with 48V to 12V converter.

For use on TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions) (Excludes TE without Deluxe Box)

LP20852 170.344 L (45 gal) Bed Sprayer $753.45
If equipped with 48V to 12V converter.
For use on TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions) (Excludes TE without Deluxe Box)

Copyright © Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.
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Code Description List price(USD)

GATOR™TH 6X4 GAS (Model Year 2022)
ENGINE: 15.5 Engine HP *(675cc) Twin Cylinder Air-cooled 4-
Cycle Gasoline Overhead Valves Full Pressure Lubrication
System with Replaceable Oil Filter Replaceable Single Element
(Dry Type) Air Cleaner 5.0 Gallon (18.9 L) Fuel Capacity Spark
Arresting Muffler Solid State 12V Ignition
ELECTRICAL: Electric Start 16.6 Amp, Regulated Alternator 340
CCA Battery Two 37.5 Watt Halogen Headlights
TRANSAXLE/TRANSMISSION: Continuously Variable
Transmission (CVT) Single-speed Transaxle 20 mph (32.2 kph)
Maximum Forward Speed Rear Traction Assist Rear Internal Wet
Disk Brakes Wet Disk Hand-Operated Park Brake 1-3/8 In. (35
mm) Forged Rear Axles Four Rear Drive Wheels Heavy-Duty
H60 Roller Chain
STEERING/FRONT SUSPENSION: Rack and Pinion Steering
Independent Front Suspension Spring-Over-Shock Single A-
Arm Design 1 In. (25 mm) Front Spindles
FRAME/STYLED PARTS: Arc Welded Uni-Body Frame
Thermoplastic Elastomer Polyolefin (TPO) Hood and Fenders
OPERATOR STATION: High-Back Bucket Seats Walk-Through
Platform Park Brake Indicator Light Traction Assist Indicator
Light Hip Restraint Bars (Driver and Passenger) Passenger Grab
Handle Glove Box Two Cup Holders Fuel Gauge Hour Meter
12V DC Outlet
DIMENSIONS: 105.9 In. Long x 60 In. Wide x 43.6 In. High (2689
mm x 1524 mm x 1107 mm) 1400 Lbs. (635 kg.) Total Payload
Capacity Payload Includes: 200 Lbs. (91 kg) Driver, 200 Lbs. (91
kg) Passenger and 1000 Lbs (454 kg) in Cargo Box Towing
Capacity: 1400 Lbs. (635 kg) 12.3 ft. Turning Radius Ground
Clearance (Under Transaxle): 6.7 In. (170 mm) Ground
Clearance (Under Foot Platform): 9.8 In. (330 mm)
CARGO BOX: 45 In. Long x 52 In. Wide x 12 In. Deep (1143 mm x
1320 mm x 304.8 mm) 16.4 Cu Ft (.46 m) Capacity 1200 Lbs.
(454 kg) Box Capacity Tilting Box Hinged (Bottom) Tailgate
Removable Load Guard Removable Cargo Box Side Panels (Flat
Bed) Hold Down Latch and Prop Rod
TIRES: Front: 2-22x9.50-10 4 Ply Turf/Hard Surface Rear:
2-24x12-10 4 Ply Turf
SAFETY VIDEO TAPE: Safety & Operational Video *Engine HP is
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Description

List price(USD)

Provided by the Engine Manufacturer to be Used For
Comparison Purposes Only, Actual Operating HP will be Less.

561DM

BASE MACHINE
Not Available for Sale in California.
Base Machine Suggested List Price Does Not Include $500 USD
Destination Charge.
F.O.B. Horicon, Wisconsin
GATOR™TH 6X4 GAS (Model Year 2022)

$11,549.00

001A
0195

DESTINATION AND LANGUAGE
Basic Factory Options
DESTINATION

US/Canada
Mexico

In Base Price
No Added Cost

0501

0509

PACKAGES
Basic Factory Options
PACKAGES

PR - Base

Applies to 561CM (TH Gas) & 562JM (TH Diesel) - Package includes:
- Non-adjustable seat

- Turf Tires (1015)

- Cargo box with paint and reflectors (3001)

- Less power lift (3100)

- Less front protection package (4099)

- Less rear protection package (4199)

- Less rear receiver hitch (6018)

PR - All Terrain Tires

Applies to 561CM (TH Gas) & 562JM (TH Diesel) - Package includes:
- Non-adjustable seat

- All Terrain Tires (1016)

- Cargo Box with Brake and Taillights and Spray-On Liner (3003)

- Less power lift (3100)

- Less front protection package (4099)

- Less rear protection package (4199)

- Less rear receiver hitch (6018)

In Base Price

No Added Cost

WHEELS AND TIRES
Basic Factory Options
WHEELS AND TIRES
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1015
1016

TY24328

Turf Tires

AT (All Terrain) Tires
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
TIRE CHAINS

Tire chains (pair) for 24x12-12 tires

For Turf and Knobby Tires. Not Intended for use on all Four Rear
Tires.

In Base Price
No Added Cost

$156.21

2016

BM23799

BM22600

BM21466
BM21646
BM23203

OPERATOR'S STATION AND CONTROLS
Basic Factory Options
SEAT

Non Adjustable Seat
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
SEAT

Parts for Adjustable Driver's Seat
For use on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles.Standard Seat (Includes
gas and Diesel versions)
OPERATOR'S STATION
Deluxe Glass Cab

Includes Front Windshield (Excluding Wiper), Glass Doors and
Glass Rear Window.

Remote Cargo Box Release Kit is required if vehicle is not equipped
with Cargo Box Power Lift.

Heavy Duty Front Suspension Kit is recommended with Cab
installation (Already standard on TE).

Foruse on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions)

For use on M-Gator A1 Utility Vehicles.

Includes the Occupant Protective Structure (OPS) with Canopy
(Part Number BM23203)

Windscreen
Visor (1) Kit - Deluxe Cab
Occupant Protective Structure with Canopy

In Base Price

$112.36

$4,643.80

$346.69
$87.74
$2,141.07
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BM25000 Floor Mat $94.16
BM22138 Electrical Kit - Deluxe Glass Cab $260.01

Kit Includes Wiring Harness, Overhead Console and Roof
Headliner. Required for Deluxe Glass Cab electrical accessories.

Foruse on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
Versions)
For use on M-Gator A1 Utility Vehicles.

BM23578 Forced-Air Heater Kit $2,671.79
Not compatible with Spreaders. Spreader control mounts in same
location.
Not available in California.
For use on TS, TX, TH, Utility Vehicles. (Only gas versions)
WINDSHIELD

BM21462 Windshield Wiper Kit $367.01
Requires Electrical Kit.
TE model requires 48V to 12V converter.

BM21648 Windshield Washer Kit $215.07
Requires Electrical Kit.
TE model requires 48V to 12V converter.
TH Diesel requires cargo box power lift.
MIRRORS

BM21645 Exterior Mirrors (2) Kit $215.07
Requires Deluxe Glass Cab or Deluxe Canopy.

Foruse on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
Versions)
For use on M-Gator A1 Utility Vehicles.

HORN

BM23193 Horn kit $113.41
For use on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions)
For use on M-Gator Al Utility Vehicles.
For TE models: If equipped with 48V to 12V converter.
COVER

LP92333 Seat Cover - Camo $35.99
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Code

Description

List price(USD)

LP93107

LP92634

LP92334
LP93547

Vehicle Cover, Cab or ROPS - Black
Fits all Models Equipped with OPS and Deluxe Cab Structure.

Large Deluxe Seat Cover - Yellow

For use on HPX Gas/Diesel Utility Vehicles.

For use on XUV 620i, 850D Utility Vehicles.

For use on XUV 625i, 825i, 855D Utility Vehicles. (Excludes S4
versions)

For use on TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions)

For use on M-Gator A1, A2, A3 Utility Vehicles.

For use on CS, CX Utility Vehicles.

Large Seat Cover - Yellow

Gator Cover
Not compatible with Deluxe Cab.

$108.99

$44.99

$27.99
$98.99

3100

3001
3003

BM22772
BM23849

BM22775

BM22769
BM23759
BM26220
BM24804

CARGO BOX
Basic Factory Options
CARGO BOX LIFT

Cargo Box Manual Lift
Latch and Prop Rod Included.
DELUXE CARGO BOX

Deluxe Cargo Box with Paint and Reflectors

Deluxe Cargo Box with Brake and Taillights and Spray-On Liner
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
CARGO BOX

Cargo Box Bed Mat

19 L (5 gal) Pail Holder
Cargo box rails required.

Side Tool Rack
For use on TX, TX Turf, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and
Diesel versions) (Only vehicles with Deluxe Box)

Cargo Box Divider

Cargo Box Power Lift

Label kit for toolboxes (Green & Yellow)
Remote Cargo Box Release Kit

In Base Price

In Base Price
$490.00

$136.96
$47.09

$360.59

$226.84
$1,006.87
$25.69
$143.39
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Code Description List price(USD)

Required if equipped with Deluxe Glass Cab and manual cargo box
release (no power lift).

BM24901 Cargo Box Side Extension Kit $556.40

BM25700 Cargo Bed Extender $323.14
UTILITY AND PROTECTION PACKAGES
Basic Factory Options

REAR PROTECTION PACKAGE

4199 Less Rear Protection Package In Base Price
FRONT PROTECTION PACKAGE

4099 Less Front Protection Package In Base Price
HITCHES

Basic Factory Options
REAR RECEIVER HITCH

6018 Less Rear Receiver Hitch In Base Price
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
REAR RECEIVER HITCH

BM23839 Rear Receiver Hitch, 38 mm (1.25in.) $101.66
No drawbar or ball is included with the hitch.
BM17801 1.25in. Rear Receiver Wagon Hitch $54.57

Simple plate with hole to connect trailers with Clevis Hitch (like a
Riding Lawn Mower Cart)
For use on TS, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel

Versions)
For use on 4x2, 6x4 Utility Vehicles. (Includes Turf/Trail, Diesel
Versions)
For use on M-Gator Al Utility Vehicles.
DRAWBAR
BM23989 Drawbar/ ball mount for 1.25 in. receiver hitch $47.09
Hitch Ball Sold Separately
ELECTRICAL
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
LIGHTING
BM21652 Rear Work Light Kit - Deluxe Cab $268.57

Copyright © Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.
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Code Description List price(USD)

Requires Electrical Kit.

For use on HPX Gas/Diesel Utility Vehicles.

For use on XUV 620i, 850D Utility Vehicles.

For use on XUV 625i, 825i, 855D Utility Vehicles. (Excludes S4
Versions)

Foruse on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions) (Excludes TE without Deluxe Box)

For use on M-Gator A1, A2 Utility Vehicles.

TE units require Electrical Kit if equipped with 48V to 12V converter.

BM21656 Interior Light Kit - Deluxe Cab $72.76
Requires Electrical Kit if equipped with 48V to 12V converter.
BM21651 Front Work Light Kit - Deluxe Cab $362.73

Requires Electrical Kit.

Requires Electrical Kit if equipped with 48V to 12V converter.

For use on HPX Gas/Diesel Utility Vehicles.

For use on XUV 620i, 850D Utility Vehicles.

For use on XUV 625i, 825i, 855D Utility Vehicles. (Excludes S4
Versions)

Foruse on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions) (Excludes TE without Deluxe Box)

For use on M-Gator A1, A2 Utility Vehicles.

BM21649 Beacon Light Kit - Deluxe Cab $440.84
Requires Electrical Kit.
TE units require electrical kit if equipped with 48V to 12V converter.
For use on 2006+ HPX Gas/Diesel Utility Vehicles.
For use on XUV 620i, 850D Utility Vehicles.
For use on XUV 625i, 825i, 855D Utility Vehicles. (Excludes S4
versions)
Foruse on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions) (Excludes TE without Deluxe Box)
For use on M-Gator A1, A2 Utility Vehicles.

BM22405 Beacon Light $493.27
Foruse on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
Versions)
For use on 4x2, 6x4 Utility Vehicles. (Includes Turf/Trail, Diesel
Versions)

BM22773 Tail Light Protectors $112.36

Copyright © Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.
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Code Description List price(USD)

For use on XUV 625i, 825i, 855D Utility Vehicles. (Includes S4
Versions)

For use on TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions) (Only vehicles with Deluxe Cargo Box)

BUC10172 Brake and Taillight Kit $192.60
Compatible with Model Year 2017 and current for the following
vehicles:
For use on TH, TX, TX-Turf, and TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas
and Diesel versions) (Only vehicles with Deluxe Box)
For TE: If equipped with 48V to 12V converter.

BUC11248 Deluxe Light Kit $468.66
Compatible with Model Years 2017 to current for TH, TX, TX-Turf,
and TE Utility Vehicles.
If equipped with 48V to 12V converter.
Kitincludes backup lights, four-way flashers, turn signals (front
and rear), brake lights, taillights, front position lights. Front turn
signals also act as rear view mirrors.
BACKUP ALARM

BM26351 Backup Alarm Kit (S/N 90.001-...) $121.99
ALTERNATOR

BM21982 High-Capacity Alternator (TH 6X4 Gas Only) $864.56

FRAME
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
BUMPER

BM23457 Front Fender Guard $208.66
Requires Front Bumper or Front Bumper/Brushguard.

BM23459 Front Bumper and Brush Guard $410.89
Includes 1.25 in. front receiver hitch.

BM22767 Rear Bumper $265.36
For use on XUV 625i, 825i, 855D Utility Vehicles. (Includes S4
Versions)
For use on TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions) (Only vehicles with Deluxe Cargo Box)

BM23458 Front Bumper $237.54
Includes 1.25 in. Front Receiver Hitch.

Copyright © Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.
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Code

Description
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BM23456

BM26162

BM26160

STORAGE AND RACKS
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
FRONT RACK

Front Hood Rack
Requires Front Bumper / Brush Guard for mounting. Not
compatible with Deluxe Glass Cab.
For use on TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions) (Only vehicles with Deluxe Box)

STORAGE

Top Opening Toolbox
Can be mounted on either side of the cargo box. Requires colored
labels for boxes. Requires tailgate with lights.

Side Opening Toolbox

Can be mounted on either side of the cargo box. Colored labels for
boxes ordered separately. Suggest to order tailgate with brake
and tail lights for tool boxes.

$300.67

$894.51

$894.51

BM21392

BUC10680

WINCH
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
WINCH MOUNTING KIT

Winch Accessories Kit
WINCH

Warn Winch VRX 2500 Ib (1134kg)

Requires Front Bumper or Front Bumper/Brush Guard for Front
Mount.

Requires Rear Receiver Hitch for Rear Mount.

Requires Rear Multi-Mount Harness (AM137110) for Rear Mount.
VGA10459 (battery wiring harness) required for 6X4 vehicles (TH
Gas, TH Diesel, M-Gator Al).

Requires 1.25 in. front receiver hitch for front mount. Requires 1.25
in. rear receiver hitch for rear mount. Requires Rear Multi-Mount
Harness (AM137110) for Rear Mount. VGA10459 (battery wiring
harness) required for front mount.

$149.80

$1,038.97

BM22543

ENGINE
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
SPEED CONTROL

Rough Terrain Kit

$115.56

Copyright © Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.
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GATOR™TH 6X4 GAS (Model Year 2022)

Code Description List price(USD)

Throttle stabilizer.

OIL
BM22020 Drive Belt Splash Guard $75.97
For use on TH Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel versions)
SPARK ARRESTER
AM115838 Spark Arrester Screen $49.29

For use on TH Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel versions)
For use on M-Gator A1 Utility Vehicles.

SUSPENSION
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
SUSPENSION

BM20414 Heavy-Duty Suspension Kit $204.37
Recommended when using a deluxe cab or front mounted blades.
Heavy-Duty Suspension is standard on Gator TE.
Front mounted blade is not compatible with 2016 and newer TH-
Diesel.

SPRAYER SOLUTION SYSTEM
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
SPRAYERS

LP48006 90 Gallon High Performance Single Tank Sprayer $1,237.45

LP22911 HP Standard Gator Boom $76.95
Compatible with HP sprayers.
Available through Order Zone.

LP20852 170.344 L (45 gal) Bed Sprayer $753.45
If equipped with 48V to 12V converter.
For use on TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions) (Excludes TE without Deluxe Box)

LP22884 High performance boomless nozzles $186.95
Compatible with all High Performance Sprayers. Available through
Order Zone.

LP22885 High Performance Sprayer Precision Boom (12.5 ft) $296.95

Compatible with all High Performance Sprayers.
Available through Order Zone.

LP33597 25 Gallon Bed Sprayer $687.45

Copyright © Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.
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Code Description List price(USD)

If equipped with 48V to 12V converter.
For use on TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions) (Excludes TE without Deluxe Box)

LP20485 Tow-Behind Sprayer, 45 gal. (170 L) $692.95
If equipped with 48V to 12V converter.
LP22908 170.344 L (45 gal) High Performance Sprayer $1,000.95

Boom options sold separately.

If equipped with 48V to 12V converter.

For use on TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions) (Excludes TE without Deluxe Box)

SPREADER SYSTEM

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION

SPREADERS
LPPCT17ATID  17AT Cart $1,029.00
LPUT21JD Utility Cart, 21 Steel $1,599.00

Copyright © Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.
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GATOR™TH 6X4 DIESEL (Model Year 2022)

Code Description List price(USD)

GATOR™TH 6X4 DIESEL (Model Year 2022)
ENGINE: 18.2 Engine HP *(854cc) 3 Cylinder, Liquid Cooled
Overhead Valves Full Pressure Lubrication System with
Replaceable QOil Filter Replaceable Dual Element (Dry Type) Air
Cleaner 5.0 Gallon (18.9L) Fuel Capacity Spark Arresting Muffler
(optional) IDI Diesel Ignition Dual Radiator System
ELECTRICAL.: Electric Start 40 Amp, Regulated Alternator 340
CCA Battery Two 37.5 Watt Halogen Headlights Automatic Glo-
Plug System
TRANSAXLE/TRANSMISSION: Continuously Variable
Transmission (CVT) Single-speed Transaxle 20 mph (32.2 kph)
Maximum Forward Speed Rear Traction Assist Rear Internal Wet
Disk Brakes Wet Disk Hand-Operated Park Brake 1-3/8 In. (35
mm) Forged Rear Axles Four Rear Drive Wheels Heavy-Duty #60
Roller Chain
STEERING/FRONT SUSPENSION: Rack and Pinion Steering
Independent Front Suspension Spring-Over-Shock Single A-
Arm Design 1 In. (25 mm) Front Spindles
FRAME/STYLED PARTS: Arc Welded Uni-Body Frame
Thermoplastic Elastomer Polyolefin (TPO) Hood and Fenders
Front Bumper
OPERATOR STATION: High-Back Bucket Seats Walk-Through
Platform Park Brake Indicator Light Traction Assist Indicator
Light Battery Charge Light Coolant Temperature Light Glo-Plug
Activation Light Oil Pressure Light Hip Restraint Bars (Driver
and Passenger) Passenger Grab Handle Glove Box Two Cup
Holders Fuel Gauge Hour Meter 12V DC Outlet
DIMENSIONS: 108 In. Long (with bumper) x 60 In. Wide x 43.6
In. High (2743 mm x 1524 mm x 1107 mm) 1600 Lbs. (726 kg.)
Total Payload Capacity Payload Includes: 200 Lbs. (91 kg)
Driver, 200 Lbs. (91 kg) Passenger and 1200 Lbs (454 kg) in
Cargo Box Towing Capacity: 1400 Lbs. (635 kg) 12.4 ft. Turning
Radius Ground Clearance (Under Transaxle): 6.5 In. (165 mm)
Ground Clearance (Under Foot Platform): 8.5 In. (216 mm)
CARGO BOX: 45 In. Long x 52 In. Wide x 12 In. Deep (1143 mm x
1320 mm x 304.8 mm) 16.4 Cu Ft (.46 m) Capacity 1200 Lbs.
(508 kg) Box Capacity Tilting Box Hinged (Bottom) Tailgate
Removable Load Guard Removable Cargo Box Side Panels (Flat
Bed) Hold Down Latch and Prop Rod

Copyright © Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.
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Code

Description

List price(USD)

TIRES: Front: 2-22x9.50-10 4 Ply Turf/Hard Surface Rear:
2-24x12-10 4 Ply Turf

SAFETY VIDEO TAPE: Safety and Operational Video *Engine HP
is Provided by the Engine Manufacturer to be Used for
Comparison Purposes Only, Actual Operating HP will be Less.

562LM

BASE MACHINE
Front bumper is included in base machine.
Base Machine Suggested List Price Does Not Include $500 USD
Destination Charge.
F.O.B. Horicon, Wisconsin
GATOR™TH 6X4 DIESEL (Model Year 2022)

$14,299.00

001A
0195

DESTINATION AND LANGUAGE
Basic Factory Options
DESTINATION

US/Canada
Mexico

In Base Price
No Added Cost

0501

0509

PACKAGES
Basic Factory Options
PACKAGES

PR - Base

Applies to 561CM (TH Gas) & 562JM (TH Diesel) - Package includes:
- Non-adjustable seat

- Turf Tires (1015)

- Cargo box with paint and reflectors (3001)

- Less power lift (3100)

- Less front protection package (4099)

- Less rear protection package (4199)

- Less rear receiver hitch (6018)

PR - All Terrain Tires

Applies to 561CM (TH Gas) & 562JM (TH Diesel) - Package includes:
- Non-adjustable seat

- All Terrain Tires (1016)

- Cargo Box with Brake and Taillights and Spray-On Liner (3003)

- Less power lift (3100)

- Less front protection package (4099)

- Less rear protection package (4199)

- Less rear receiver hitch (6018)

In Base Price

No Added Cost

Copyright © Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.
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Code

Description

List price(USD)

1015
1016

TY24328

WHEELS AND TIRES
Basic Factory Options
WHEELS AND TIRES
Turf Tires
AT (All Terrain) Tires
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
TIRE CHAINS
Tire chains (pair) for 24x12-12 tires

For Turf and Knobby Tires. Not Intended for use on all Four Rear
Tires.

In Base Price
No Added Cost

$156.21

2016

BM23799

BM22600

OPERATOR'S STATION AND CONTROLS
Basic Factory Options
SEAT

Non Adjustable Seat
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
SEAT

Parts for Adjustable Driver's Seat
For use on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles.Standard Seat (Includes
gas and Diesel versions)

OPERATOR'S STATION

Deluxe Glass Cab
Includes Front Windshield (Excluding Wiper), Glass Doors and
Glass Rear Window.

Remote Cargo Box Release Kit is required if vehicle is not equipped
with Cargo Box Power Lift.

Heavy Duty Front Suspension Kit is recommended with Cab
installation (Already standard on TE).

Foruse on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
Versions)

For use on M-Gator A1 Utility Vehicles.

Includes the Occupant Protective Structure (OPS) with Canopy
(Part Number BM23203)

In Base Price

$112.36

$4,643.80
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Code Description List price(USD)
BM21466 Windscreen $346.69
BM21646 Visor (1) Kit - Deluxe Cab $87.74
BM23203 Occupant Protective Structure with Canopy $2,141.07
BM25000 Floor Mat $94.16
BM22138 Electrical Kit - Deluxe Glass Cab $260.01
Kit Includes Wiring Harness, Overhead Console and Roof
Headliner. Required for Deluxe Glass Cab electrical accessories.
Foruse on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
Versions)
For use on M-Gator Al Utility Vehicles.
BM22229 Heater Kit $1,233.71
For TH Diesel and M-Gator Al only.
Not compatible with Spreaders. Spreader control mounts in same
location.
WINDSHIELD
BM21462 Windshield Wiper Kit $367.01
Requires Electrical Kit.
TE model requires 48V to 12V converter.
BM21648 Windshield Washer Kit $215.07
Requires Electrical Kit.
TE model requires 48V to 12V converter.
TH Diesel requires cargo box power lift.
MIRRORS
BM21645 Exterior Mirrors (2) Kit $215.07
Requires Deluxe Glass Cab or Deluxe Canopy.
Foruse on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions)
For use on M-Gator Al Utility Vehicles.
HORN
BM23193 Horn kit $113.41

Copyright © Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.
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Code

Description

List price(USD)

LP92634

LP92334
LP92333
LP93547

LP93107

Foruse on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel

Versions)

For use on M-Gator A1 Utility Vehicles.
For TE models: If equipped with 48V to 12V converter.

COVER

Large Deluxe Seat Cover - Yellow

For use on HPX Gas/Diesel Utility Vehicles.

For use on XUV 620i, 850D Utility Vehicles.

For use on XUV 625i, 825i, 855D Utility Vehicles. (Excludes S4

versions)

For use on TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel

versions)

For use on M-Gator A1, A2, A3 Utility Vehicles.
For use on CS, CX Utility Vehicles.

Large Seat Cover - Yellow

Seat Cover - Camo

Gator Cover

Not compatible with Deluxe Cab.

Vehicle Cover, Cab or ROPS - Black
Fits all Models Equipped with OPS and Deluxe Cab Structure.

$44.99

$27.99
$35.99
$98.99

$108.99

3100

3001
3003

BM22772
BM23849

BM22775

CARGO BOX

Basic Factory Options
CARGO BOXLIFT

Cargo Box Manual Lift
Latch and Prop Rod Included.
DELUXE CARGO BOX

Deluxe Cargo Box with Paint and Reflectors

Deluxe Cargo Box with Brake and Taillights and Spray-On Liner
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION

CARGO BOX

Cargo Box Bed Mat

19 L (5 gal) Pail Holder
Cargo box rails required.

Side Tool Rack

In Base Price

In Base Price
$490.00

$136.96
$47.09

$360.59
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Code

Description
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BM22769
BM23759
BM26220
BM24901
BM24804

BM25700

For use on TX, TX Turf, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and
Diesel versions) (Only vehicles with Deluxe Box)

Cargo Box Divider

Cargo Box Power Lift

Label kit for toolboxes (Green & Yellow)
Cargo Box Side Extension Kit

Remote Cargo Box Release Kit
Required if equipped with Deluxe Glass Cab and manual cargo box
release (no power lift).

Cargo Bed Extender

$226.84
$1,006.87
$25.69
$556.40
$143.39

$323.14

4199

4099

UTILITY AND PROTECTION PACKAGES
Basic Factory Options
REAR PROTECTION PACKAGE

Less Rear Protection Package
FRONT PROTECTION PACKAGE

Less Front Protection Package

In Base Price

In Base Price

6018

BM23839

BM17801

AM137110

HITCHES
Basic Factory Options
REAR RECEIVER HITCH

Less Rear Receiver Hitch
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
REAR RECEIVER HITCH

Rear Receiver Hitch, 38 mm (1.25in.)
No drawbar or ball is included with the hitch.

1.25in. Rear Receiver Wagon Hitch

Simple plate with hole to connect trailers with Clevis Hitch (like a
Riding Lawn Mower Cart)

For use on TS, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
Versions)

For use on 4x2, 6x4 Utility Vehicles. (Includes Turf/Trail, Diesel
versions)

For use on M-Gator Al Utility Vehicles.

Rear Mount Cable Assembly
DRAWBAR

In Base Price

$101.66

$54.57

$305.08
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Code
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BM23989

Drawbar/ ball mount for 1.25 in. receiver hitch
Hitch Ball Sold Separately

$47.09

BM21652

BM21656

BM21651

BM21649

ELECTRICAL
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
LIGHTING

Rear Work Light Kit - Deluxe Cab

Requires Electrical Kit.

For use on HPX Gas/Diesel Utility Vehicles.

For use on XUV 620i, 850D Utility Vehicles.

For use on XUV 625i, 825i, 855D Utility Vehicles. (Excludes S4
Versions)

Foruse on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions) (Excludes TE without Deluxe Box)

For use on M-Gator A1, A2 Utility Vehicles.

TE units require Electrical Kit if equipped with 48V to 12V converter.

Interior Light Kit - Deluxe Cab
Requires Electrical Kit if equipped with 48V to 12V converter.

Front Work Light Kit - Deluxe Cab

Requires Electrical Kit.

Requires Electrical Kit if equipped with 48V to 12V converter.

For use on HPX Gas/Diesel Utility Vehicles.

For use on XUV 620i, 850D Utility Vehicles.

For use on XUV 625i, 825i, 855D Utility Vehicles. (Excludes S4
Versions)

Foruse on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions) (Excludes TE without Deluxe Box)

For use on M-Gator A1, A2 Utility Vehicles.

Beacon Light Kit - Deluxe Cab

Requires Electrical Kit.

TE units require electrical kit if equipped with 48V to 12V converter.
For use on 2006+ HPX Gas/Diesel Utility Vehicles.

For use on XUV 620i, 850D Utility Vehicles.

For use on XUV 625i, 825i, 855D Utility Vehicles. (Excludes S4
Versions)

Foruse on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions) (Excludes TE without Deluxe Box)

For use on M-Gator A1, A2 Utility Vehicles.

$268.57

$72.76

$362.73

$440.84
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Code
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BM22405

BM22773

BUC10172

BUC11248

BM26351

Beacon Light

Foruse on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
Versions)

For use on 4x2, 6x4 Utility Vehicles. (Includes Turf/Trail, Diesel
Versions)

Tail Light Protectors

For use on XUV 625i, 825i, 855D Utility Vehicles. (Includes S4
versions)

For use on TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions) (Only vehicles with Deluxe Cargo Box)

Brake and Taillight Kit

Compatible with Model Year 2017 and current for the following
vehicles:

For use on TH, TX, TX-Turf, and TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas
and Diesel versions) (Only vehicles with Deluxe Box)

For TE: If equipped with 48V to 12V converter.

Deluxe Light Kit

Compatible with Model Years 2017 to current for TH, TX, TX-Turf,
and TE Utility Vehicles.

If equipped with 48V to 12V converter.

Kit includes backup lights, four-way flashers, turn signals (front
and rear), brake lights, taillights, front position lights. Front turn
signals also act as rear view mirrors.

BACKUP ALARM
Backup Alarm Kit (S/N 90.001-...)

$493.27

$112.36

$192.60

$468.66

$121.99

BM23457

BM23459

BM22767

FRAME
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
BUMPER

Front Fender Guard
Requires Front Bumper or Front Bumper/Brushguard.

Front Bumper and Brush Guard
Includes 1.25 in. front receiver hitch.

Rear Bumper

$208.66

$410.89

$265.36
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GATOR™TH 6X4 DIESEL (Model Year 2022)

Code Description List price(USD)

For use on XUV 625i, 825i, 855D Utility Vehicles. (Includes S4
Versions)

For use on TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions) (Only vehicles with Deluxe Cargo Box)

BM23458 Front Bumper $237.54
Includes 1.25 in. Front Receiver Hitch.

STORAGE AND RACKS
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
FRONT RACK

BM23456 Front Hood Rack $300.67
Requires Front Bumper / Brush Guard for mounting. Not
compatible with Deluxe Glass Cab.
For use on TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions) (Only vehicles with Deluxe Box)
STORAGE

BM26162 Top Opening Toolbox $894.51
Can be mounted on either side of the cargo box. Requires colored
labels for boxes. Requires tailgate with lights.

BM26160 Side Opening Toolbox $894.51
Can be mounted on either side of the cargo box. Colored labels for

boxes ordered separately. Suggest to order tailgate with brake
and tail lights for tool boxes.

WINCH
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
WINCH MOUNTING KIT

BM21392 Winch Accessories Kit $149.80
WINCH
BUC10680 Warn Winch VRX 2500 Ib (1134kg) $1,038.97
Requires Front Bumper or Front Bumper/Brush Guard for Front
Mount.

Requires Rear Receiver Hitch for Rear Mount.

Requires Rear Multi-Mount Harness (AM137110) for Rear Mount.
VGA10459 (battery wiring harness) required for 6X4 vehicles (TH
Gas, TH Diesel, M-Gator Al).

Requires 1.25 in. front receiver hitch for front mount. Requires 1.25
in. rear receiver hitch for rear mount. Requires Rear Multi-Mount
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Harness (AM137110) for Rear Mount. VGA10459 (battery wiring
harness) required for front mount.

BM22543

BM22020

AR87167

AM882530

AM115838

ENGINE
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
SPEED CONTROL

Rough Terrain Kit
Throttle stabilizer.
OIL

Drive Belt Splash Guard
For use on TH Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel versions)
COLD START PACKAGES

Engine Coolant Heater (110 V)

Requires adapter parts for engine coolant heater.

Requires AM134805 Engine Block Heater Adapter.

For use on HPX Diesel Utility Vehicles.

For use on XUV 850D Utility Vehicles.

For use on XUV 855D Utility Vehicles. (Includes S4 versions)
For use on TH Utility Vehicles. (Only Diesel versions)

For use on M-Gator A2, A3 Utility Vehicles.

For use on 6x4 Utility Vehicles. (Only Diesel versions)

Adaptor Parts for Engine Coolant Heater

For use on HPX Diesel Utility Vehicles.

For use on XUV 850D Utility Vehicles.

For use on XUV 855D Utility Vehicles. (Includes S4 versions)

For use on TH Utility Vehicles. (Only Diesel versions)

For use on M-Gator A2, A3 Utility Vehicles.

For use on 6x4 Utility Vehicles. (Only Diesel versions)
SPARK ARRESTER

Spark Arrester Screen
For use on TH Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel versions)
For use on M-Gator A1 Utility Vehicles.

$115.56

$75.97

$84.27

$107.67

$49.29

BM20414

SUSPENSION
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
SUSPENSION

Heavy-Duty Suspension Kit

$204.37
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Recommended when using a deluxe cab or front mounted blades.
Heavy-Duty Suspension is standard on Gator TE.

Front mounted blade is not compatible with 2016 and newer TH-
Diesel.

LP48006
LP22911

LP22884

LP22885

LP33597

LP20485

LP22908

LP20852

SPRAYER SOLUTION SYSTEM
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
SPRAYERS

90 Gallon High Performance Single Tank Sprayer

HP Standard Gator Boom
Compatible with HP sprayers.
Available through Order Zone.

High performance boomless nozzles
Compatible with all High Performance Sprayers. Available through
Order Zone.

High Performance Sprayer Precision Boom (12.5 ft)
Compatible with all High Performance Sprayers.
Available through Order Zone.

25 Gallon Bed Sprayer

If equipped with 48V to 12V converter.

For use on TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions) (Excludes TE without Deluxe Box)

Tow-Behind Sprayer, 45 gal. (170 L)
If equipped with 48V to 12V converter.

170.344 L (45 gal) High Performance Sprayer

Boom options sold separately.

If equipped with 48V to 12V converter.

For use on TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions) (Excludes TE without Deluxe Box)

170.344 L (45 gal) Bed Sprayer

If equipped with 48V to 12V converter.

For use on TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel
versions) (Excludes TE without Deluxe Box)

$1,237.45
$76.95

$186.95

$296.95

$687.45

$692.95

$1,000.95

$753.45

SPREADER SYSTEM
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
SPREADERS
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GATOR™TH 6X4 DIESEL (Model Year 2022)

Code Description List price(USD)
LPPCT17ATID  17AT Cart $1,029.00
LPUT21JD Utility Cart, 21 Steel $1,599.00
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	56A2M
	GATOR™ TX (Model Year 2022)

	56A3M
	GATOR™ TX California (Model Year 2022)

	56B2M
	GATOR™ TS (Model Year 2022)

	56B3M
	GATOR™ TS California (Model Year 2022)

	559JM
	GATOR™ TE (Model Year 2022)

	561DM
	GATOR™TH 6X4 GAS (Model Year 2022)

	562LM
	GATOR™TH 6X4 DIESEL (Model Year 2022)




